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2025	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Event	3		Girls	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:41.79 ! Crean	Lutheran2014

E	Eastin,	R	Taylor,	E	Eastin,	L	Engel
NFHS	Record: 1:36.98 N Carmel	(IN)2/11/2023

B	Berglund,	M	Sweeney,	A	Shackey,	M	Christman
AA	Auto: 1:44.31 $
AA	Cons: 1:46.22 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:54.43Crean Lutheran
1) Lily Parkan Fr 2) Ryann Priest Sr
3) Genevieve Lackna So 4) Taylor Cain So

31.15 30.90 27.30 25.08
2 1:55.48El Toro

1) Catalina Abdella Jr 2) Camrynn Fellers So
3) Peyton Dedeaux Jr 4) Mallory Taylor Sr

30.20 32.96 27.56 24.76
3 1:55.60Sonora

1) Cassandra Espinoza Fr 2) Aubrey Diebolt Fr
3) Mayu Yager Sr 4) Katherine Czarnecka Jr

28.34 33.80 27.02 26.44
4 1:56.42Calvary Chapel

1) Cara Chow Jr 2) Bianca Nwaizu So
3) Allison Foos Sr 4) Claire Johnson Sr

32.41 26.68 26.62 30.71
5 1:57.59Saugus

1) Chenuthi Thomas Sly Fr 2) Tyler Bunnell Fr
3) Victoria Vasquez Jr 4) Alexis Plante So

32.71 32.52 28.24 24.12
6 1:57.63San Marino

1) Leah Dean Sr 2) Fan Wu Fr
3) Vanessa Luo Fr 4) Sirui Gong So

29.64 31.85 27.24 28.90
7 1:58.28Palm Desert

1) Lilyanna Smith Fr 2) Riley Brunett Jr
3) Ava Otteson Jr 4) Nadia Frutkin Jr

29.40 38.20 25.59 25.09
8 1:58.38Cate

1) Tori Kim So 2) So ia Wang Fr
3) Emi Kanda-Gleeson So 4) Stella Rogers Sr

30.58 34.45 27.49 25.86
9 1:58.69Liberty

1) Audrey Whitford Sr 2) Grace Asbury So
3) Gwen Asbury Jr 4) Mariah Broyles Sr

31.89 32.97 26.98 26.85
10 1:59.36Hemet

1) Claire Fredricksen Fr 2) Sophia Cristea Fr
3) Jaydah Godbolt Jr 4) Rylee Huser Sr

31.82 34.78 26.56 26.20
11 1:59.47Norco

1) Olivia Tapia Fr 2) Raylene Tapia Fr
3) Denise Osorio Jr 4) Violet Helberg Fr

30.53 31.43 29.58 27.93
12 1:59.76Viewpoint

1) Chloee Goldstein Jr 2) Marin Purdy Fr
3) Sarah Nasrollahy Sr 4) Ella Katz Sr

29.68 32.37 31.82 25.89

13 2:00.15Murrieta Mesa
1) Leah Courtney So 2) Addison Schneider So
3) Leslie Ramirez So 4) Lucy Gharring Jr

30.96 32.62 28.33 28.24
14 2:02.62Oxford

1) Elizabeth Lee So 2) Jolie Diep Jr
3) Sophie Renta So 4) Sophia Santos Sr

29.76 33.46 31.34 28.06
15 2:02.70San Dimas

1) Emily Robertson Sr 2) Faith Kearns Jr
3) Chloe Perez Jr 4) Carla Armale So

31.07 33.02 31.90 26.71
16 2:02.97Brentwood

1) Victoria Shlimovich So 2) Maddie Wang Fr
3) Linden Wong Sr 4) Lily Arjomand Sr

41.76 25.64 28.11 27.46
17 2:03.42Burr Bur

1) Camilla Guillermo Sr 2) Bonnie Kretzmann Jr
3) Lauren Chaparro Jr 4) Julienne Beil So

29.21 37.32 32.82 24.07
18 2:03.52Calabasas

1) Ama Hewamadduma Jr 2) Alexis Liakhovetski Fr
3) Hannah Small So 4) Taylor Credle Jr

33.92 33.00 30.01 26.59
19 2:03.56Fullerton

1) Sydney Cruz So 2) Abby Guevara So
3) Shae Kennedy Fr 4) Natalie Brandeis Sr

31.37 33.49 30.20 28.50
20 2:03.63Immaculate Heart

1) Tiffany Ye Sr 2) Wendy Zeiss So
3) Meka Go Sr 4) Gabrielle Milder Jr

33.97 32.97 29.56 27.13
21 2:04.23Yorba Linda

1) Brooklyn Kozicki 00 2) Cynthia Lan Sr
3) Sophie Tung 00 4) Abigail Phan Sr

31.25 33.56 32.69 26.73
22 2:04.66Silverado

1) Briana Maust Fr 2) Isabel Maust Jr
3) Paola Maust Fr 4) Kassandra Calles So

32.94 29.19
23 2:04.71Warren

1) Allison Miranda So 2) Natalie Gomez Jr
3) Alyssa Huerta So 4) Nayareli Sepulveda Fr

32.37 34.73 29.20 28.41
24 2:05.36El Dorado

1) Phoenix Frey So 2) Annale Doan Jr
3) Alyssa Bartelli Jr 4) Scarlett Lara Fr

31.79 35.07 30.24 28.26
25 2:05.53West Covina

1) Marylin Ortega Fr 2) Marisa Lemus Jr
3) Deneli Salazar Jr 4) Madison Vasquez Sr

33.64 32.50 31.04 28.35
26 2:05.66Burbank

1) Sophia Aldana Jr 2) Iliana Brio Jr
3) Tiffany Gonzalez Sr 4) Marianna Maltseva Fr

33.00 36.44 28.84 27.38
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	3		Girls	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Vars
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

27 2:05.75Westlake
1) Sara Neville Fr 2) Amy Chen So
3) Charli Beck-Carr So 4) Elaine Cheung Sr

33.91 32.85 30.63 28.36
28 2:05.76Camarillo

1) Penny Lovstedt Sr 2) Maya Simon So
3) Lila Gomez-Smith Sr 4) Lexi Richardson So

32.95 36.47 29.37 26.97
29 2:06.56Rosary

1) Lucy Popovich Jr 2) Madilyn Ekstrom Sr
3) Lucy Delgado Fr 4) Olivia O'Day Jr

34.12 35.65 29.95 26.84
30 2:07.66Laguna Hills

1) Sydney Pham Jr 2) Stephanie Castellano Jr
3) Sasha Quan Fr 4) Jordan Schauer Sr

33.83 36.43 29.86 27.54
31 2:07.84Villanova Prep

1) Rachael Burns Sr 2) Karina Delgado Fr
3) Natalie Burns So 4) Meghan Roney So

32.43 36.59 31.44 27.38
32 2:11.05Marymount

1) Frances Lawton Jr 2) Juliet Sanchez Jr
3) Kate Simmons Jr 4) Leila Hasty Jr

31.05 39.81 31.01 29.18
33 2:11.55Chaparral

1) Elia Rivera Jr 2) Chloe Bustos Jr
3) Sophia Toschak So 4) Avery Guge Sr

34.84 37.71 28.81 30.19
34 2:13.50Westridge

1) Jessica Seo So 2) Alexis Ngo Fr
3) Alana Lygopoulos Sr 4) Margaret Northrop Sr

33.44 35.09 35.47 29.50
35 2:15.25Citrus Valley

1) Tryvina Morgan Fr 2) Alexie Pacheco Fr
3) Iris Price Jr 4) Charlotte Gile Fr

32.65 40.49 34.12 27.99
--- X2:08.08Cypress

1) Enkhjin Batikhagva 2) Olivia Kim Fr
3) Kristina Buttner 4) Taylor Lande

33.93 34.40 31.09 28.66
--- DQRancho Cucamonga

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Head Under - 2 or more strokes u
1) Analisa Strain So 2) Lili Alofaituli So
3) Cloris Zhang Fr 4) Anastasya Gamboa So

32.38 35.11

Event	4		Boys	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:33.78 ! Oaks	Christian2008

C	Baratte,	N	Koon,	C	Bloch,	M	Craft
NFHS	Record: 1:26.75 N Hinsdale	Central	(IL)2/28/2025

L	Vatev,	J	Bey,	H	Guo,	M	Vatev
AA	Auto: 1:32.38 $
AA	Cons: 1:34.11 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:38.89Sunny Hills
1) Cheney Mo Jr 2) Liam Weinreich Sr
3) Miles Kim Sr 4) David Kim Sr

26.28 26.61 24.30 21.70
2 1:41.06Newbury Park

1) Duncan McIntosh Sr 2) Grady Wan Fr
3) Leo Du Fr 4) Zack Bolte Jr

25.48 30.01 24.60 20.97
3 1:41.65Da Vinci

1) Alex Zakrzewski Jr 2) Zirak Engineer Jr
3) Nguyen Tran So 4) Rayan Engineer So

26.74 29.94 23.37 21.60
4 1:42.44Temescal Canyon

1) Carson Gray So 2) Degan DeMartino Sr
3) Aiden Goodall Sr 4) Jaden Galindo Sr

25.80 28.70 24.82 23.12
5 1:42.46Alemany

1) Nikita Cutidioc Sr 2) Jaden Tan Fr
3) Kaelan Grimaldo Sr 4) Chris Roland So

24.91 28.67 24.22 24.66
6 1:42.54Capo Valley

1) Josh Calen Sr 2) Ranze Takashima Fr
3) Ren Keller Jr 4) Samy Hadjaz Jr

25.02 29.95 24.53 23.04
7 1:42.57Ventura

1) Dylan Bird Sr 2) Kai Safran Jr
3) Chase Loomis So 4) Lucca Postma Sr

26.94 28.98 24.25 22.40
8 1:42.61Downey

1) David Gracia Morales Sr 2) Zinadin Rosales Sr
3) Sebastian Ruiz Sr 4) Jacob Benitez Sr

24.85 27.75 25.61 24.40
9 1:42.73Yorba Linda

1) Connor Duong Sr 2) Carter Russell 00
3) Aiden Taylor So 4) Jaxson Corke 00

27.30 27.98 24.79 22.66
10 1:43.11Claremont

1) Alan Peng Jr 2) Miles Kaiser Jr
3) Ryder Upshaw Sr 4) Matthew Wong Fr

25.99 28.91 24.71 23.50
11 1:43.30Dana Hills

1) Derrick Mai Fr 2) Richard Li Jr
3) Gavin Calder So 4) Kolton Sneed Jr

26.60 28.87 24.92 22.91
12 1:44.09Redlands EV

1) Jaxon Nimako Jr 2) Rithvik Ravishankar Jr
3) William Dahnke So 4) Ryder Imbriani Jr

27.90 28.36 25.19 22.64
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	4		Boys	4x50	Yard	Medley	Relay	Vars
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

13 1:44.11El Modena
1) Nolan Wyser Sr 2) Barron Murdock Jr
3) Edmund Bui So 4) Ethan Halter So

27.60 27.20 26.47 22.84
14 1:44.15Millikan

1) Luc Poissant Jr 2) Josh Lindner Jr
3) Cooper Dixon Jr 4) Aiden Xavier Sr

25.81 30.22 25.37 22.75
15 1:44.38Whitney

1) Mit Muni Fr 2) Adam Taylor Sr
3) Aaron Lee Sr 4) Cameron Tran Jr

28.86 27.73 25.11 22.68
16 1:44.72Paci ica-GG

1) Ben Quil Jr 2) John Jacot Sr
3) Jack Fan So 4) Jadon Rhee Sr

26.11 30.22 25.19 23.20
17 1:45.17Beaumont

1) Jacob Bradbury Sr 2) Xavier Potencion Sr
3) Carson Jones Sr 4) Micah Araiza Jr

26.67 29.14 26.74 22.62
18 1:46.30Ocean View

1) Thien Nguyen Fr 2) Thai Nguyen So
3) Connor Davidson Sr 4) Cyrus Wilt Jr

28.18 28.57 25.87 23.68
19 1:46.56Saugus

1) Quinn Powell Sr 2) Zachary Kuhn Jr
3) Logan Divine Jr 4) Brayden Mead Jr

28.95 32.74 21.29 23.58
20 1:46.68Valley View

1) Alek Ramirez Jr 2) William Davis III So
3) Ruben Navarro Sr 4) Leo Alvarado Jr

28.51 28.68 26.16 23.33
21 1:46.81La Quinta-Westmi

1) Michael Pham Sr 2) Daran Nguyen So
3) Calvin Cao Sr 4) Nick Tran Sr

27.15 30.21 24.72 24.73
22 1:47.09Xavier Prep

1) Jack Reardon Sr 2) Boston Diltz So
3) Mathew Crane Fr 4) Dylan Quaid Jr

27.08 30.50 25.54 23.97
23 1:47.36Calabasas

1) Cole Winston Fr 2) Benjamin Oroszlan Jr
3) Kody Jimenez So 4) Joaquin Sucgang Jr

28.81 30.76 25.14 22.65
24 1:47.70Dos Pueblos

1) Liam Young Sr 2) Ty Abel Fr
3) Benjamin Fuhrer Jr 4) Adam Gelman So

27.51 32.01 25.22 22.96
25 1:47.84Chadwick

1) Max Wang Fr 2) Preston Tao Jr
3) Sam Wang Fr 4) Kevin Wang So

26.34 32.03 24.55 24.92

26 1:47.87South Torrance
1) Alzayat Aidan Fr 2) Adriel Sun Jr
3) Dustin Im Fr 4) Masa Wileman Jr

29.28 26.10 27.19 25.30
27 1:48.17Warren

1) Matthew Casalegno Sr 2) Kevin Gonzalez So
3) Jason Gomez So 4) Miguel Gonzalez Sr

28.31 31.08 24.95 23.83
28 1:48.74Burr Bur

1) Ian Duf ield Sr 2) Nicolas Oporta Jr
3) Liam Wamester Jr 4) Jack St.Pierre Jr

29.68 30.87 25.41 22.78
29 1:48.94Liberty

1) Gavin Stephens Jr 2) Jake Hernandez Sr
3) Teegun Shumway Sr 4) Youssef Abdelzaher Sr

29.08 31.04 25.51 23.31
30 1:49.07Citrus Valley

1) Joe Fordon Jr 2) Jonah Martinez Sr
3) Conlan Coulter Sr 4) Jack Simonton Sr

28.91 31.17 25.51 23.48
31 1:49.58West Covina

1) Dominic Nguyen Jr 2) Angelo Gregorio Jr
3) Elias Hernandez Fr 4) Devin Caballero So

28.66 30.33 27.05 23.54
32 1:51.27Chaparral

1) Ethan Chen Jr 2) Wade Alison Jr
3) Omar Moreno So 4) Aiden Bett Jr

28.39 31.47 26.72 24.69
33 1:52.05San Dimas

1) Ethan Estephan Sr 2) Andon Hanson Sr
3) Travis Pang Sr 4) Anthony Duenes Sr

29.79 31.45 26.93 23.88
34 1:56.21King

1) Vincent Orozco Jr 2) Jake Cantrell Jr
3) Caleb Vanderlinden Fr 4) Jack Roland So

28.44 35.67 27.94 24.16
35 2:01.09Crossroads

1) Oliver Adelman So 2) Miles Belkind So
3) Matias Fuchs-Lynch Jr 4) Melese Light-Orr So

34.43 32.51 28.00 26.15
--- X1:47.44Cypress

1) Connor Lum Fr 2) Bryan Nguyen Jr
3) Joshua Park Fr 4) Kayden Steed So

29.57 29.74 25.16 22.97
--- DQThousand Oaks

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Head Under - 2 or more strokes u
1) Sean Henry Sr 2) Boden Adema Sr
3) Curren Mealiffe Jr 4) Connor Overton Sr

26.72 29.66
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Event	5		Girls	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:47.48 ! Emily	Bibb2007

NFHS	Record: 1:42.81 N Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 1:48.79 $
AA	Cons: 1:50.65 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Palm Desert Jr1 1:51.51Ava Otteson
26.73 28.19 28.44 28.15

Sonora Fr2 1:54.57Cassandra Espinoza
26.56 28.64 29.17 30.20

Wilson-Hacienda So3 1:55.10Irene Kim
27.76 29.54 29.17 28.63

Nordhoff Jr4 1:55.98Melina Seider
26.98 29.08 30.11 29.81

Santa Barbara Fr5 1:57.68Jules Horton
27.22 29.66 30.32 30.48

El Toro Sr6 1:58.16Mallory Taylor
27.19 29.76 30.70 30.51

Kennedy So7 1:58.42Natalie Umpornpuckdi
27.81 30.48 30.60 29.53

Fullerton So8 1:58.71Abby Guevara
27.23 29.80 30.90 30.78

Marymount Fr9 1:59.71Zoey Lewis
28.01 30.72 30.90 30.08

Cate Jr10 2:01.04Jen Won
28.08 30.47 31.29 31.20

Corona Sr11 2:01.74Autumn Moya
27.72 30.36 31.73 31.93

Culver City Fr12 2:02.95Eowyn Daines
28.14 31.08 31.59 32.14

St. Margarets Fr13 2:02.97Audrey Miazga
28.01 30.96 32.33 31.67

Thousand Oaks Jr14 2:03.57Zara Dragoi
27.89 31.22 32.22 32.24

Ramona Jr15 2:03.78Lillian McIntosh
28.41 31.49 32.37 31.51

Valley View Sr16 2:03.95Chloe Cayetano
28.57 31.21 32.37 31.80

Geffen Academy Jr17 2:04.84Anna Tiedemann
28.60 31.20 32.06 32.98

Westlake So18 2:04.89Zoe Fairley
27.93 30.93 32.83 33.20

Corona So19 2:05.07Iris Campbell
28.92 31.09 32.34 32.72

Rancho Cucamonga Jr20 2:05.54Bella Fantocone
28.19 31.38 33.23 32.74

Thousand Oaks So21 2:06.31Abi Kerns
28.92 32.07 32.77 32.55

CAMS Jr22 2:06.65Joy Liu
28.79 31.84 32.85 33.17

Elsinore Fr23 2:06.67Addisyn Dwelley
29.28 32.29 33.21 31.89

Paci ica-GG So24 2:07.33Lily Mastros
29.26 32.58 32.87 32.62

Cate So25 2:07.63Madeleine Kollock
28.35 31.74 33.27 34.27

Mayfair Jr26 2:08.39Ellie Bartschi
29.24 31.73 33.39 34.03

Thousand Oaks So27 2:08.43Kira Jones
28.54 32.16 33.73 34.00

Citrus Valley So28 2:09.24Ashley Sorrell
29.15 32.44 33.62 34.03

El Dorado So29 2:09.89Monet Eberwein
27.82 32.20 33.93 35.94

Chadwick Jr30 2:10.06Abigail Davies
29.40 33.02 34.13 33.51

St. Joseph Sr31 2:10.10Erin Gogley
29.19 33.05 34.60 33.26

San Dimas Jr32 2:10.49Isabella Marroquine
28.95 32.44 34.02 35.08

Crean Lutheran Fr33 2:11.01Caitlyn Stine
29.53 32.65 34.43 34.40

Camarillo Sr34 2:11.30Kaley Robison
29.64 33.38 34.11 34.17

Viewpoint Sr35 2:11.87Sarah Nasrollahy
29.58 32.47 34.68 35.14

Brentwood So36 2:12.87Victoria Shlimovich
28.77 33.19 35.21 35.70

Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:35.27 ! Quin	Seider5/3/2024

NFHS	Record: 1:30.46 N Maximus	Williamson2/22/2025
AA	Auto: 1:38.21 $
AA	Cons: 1:39.81 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Crossroads Sr1 1:41.56Zachary Tower
24.01 25.24 26.08 26.23

Chadwick Fr2 1:43.33Sam Wang
23.87 25.98 26.59 26.89

Beverly Hills Sr3 1:43.34Beckett Page
23.60 26.12 26.76 26.86

Saugus Jr4 1:44.08Logan Divine
24.01 26.62 26.36 27.09

Nordhoff So5 1:44.26Flynn Van Auker
23.62 26.09 27.42 27.13

Da Vinci So6 1:45.25Rayan Engineer
23.89 26.00 27.24 28.12

California Sr7 1:45.50Esiquiel Garzon
24.58 26.87 27.06 26.99

Pasadena Sr8 1:45.91Thorson Pearson
24.52 26.94 27.11 27.34

Crespi Fr9 1:46.64Patrick Owen
23.98 26.02 27.87 28.77

El Modena So10 1:47.70Edmund Bui
24.71 27.12 27.76 28.11

Warren Jr11 1:49.03Joseph Meza
24.92 27.11 28.36 28.64

Whitney Sr12 1:49.41Aaron Lee
25.68 27.84 28.01 27.88
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	6		Boys	200	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Westminster So13 1:49.48Christopher Stoddard
25.86 27.59 28.10 27.93

Laguna Blanca Fr14 1:49.88Matthew Sullivan
25.10 27.62 28.65 28.51

Redlands EV So15 1:49.93William Dahnke
25.04 28.37 28.09 28.43

Yorba Linda 0016 1:50.81Ryland Cilderman
25.63 28.19 28.85 28.14

Tustin Fr17 1:51.11Markus Hundeby
25.38 28.32 28.87 28.54

Muir Sr18 1:51.44Thor Samuel
25.83 28.11 28.96 28.54

Ventura So19 1:52.42Nathan Rippe
25.51 28.36 29.41 29.14

CAMS Jr20 1:52.47Luca Soukasian
24.94 28.02 29.74 29.77

Burroughs-Ridg Sr21 1:52.54Josiah Smee
25.69 28.04 29.04 29.77

Dos Pueblos Sr22 1:52.67Liam Young
26.30 28.11 28.35 29.91

Rio Mesa Sr23 1:53.15Parker Steen
26.04 28.42 29.39 29.30

Claremont So24 1:53.16Carter Ward
25.37 28.06 29.37 30.36

Paci ica-GG Sr25 1:53.47Luke Edmundson
25.97 28.58 29.89 29.03

Sunny Hills Sr26 1:53.48Miles Kim
25.46 28.35 28.96 30.71

Webb So27 1:53.77Neil Xu
26.41 28.82 29.30 29.24

Citrus Valley Jr28 1:54.13David Thomas
26.52 28.87 29.36 29.38

Liberty Sr29 1:54.43Youssef Abdelzaher
25.41 28.44 30.57 30.01

Downey Jr30 1:54.58Nathan Martinez
26.40 28.44 29.37 30.37

Tustin Jr31 1:54.66Hunter Williams
26.61 29.54 29.70 28.81

Ventura Sr32 1:54.69Bobby Comstock
25.58 28.88 29.79 30.44

Calabasas Jr33 1:54.73Joaquin Sucgang
26.55 29.06 29.77 29.35

Xavier Prep Fr34 1:54.80Mathew Crane
25.83 28.91 30.24 29.82

Westminster Sr35 1:54.88Adrian Reyes
26.96 29.18 29.71 29.03

King So36 1:54.94Logan Brown
25.42 29.08 30.63 29.81

Newbury Park Fr37 1:56.62Owen McKee
26.67 29.28 30.05 30.62

Tustin Jr38 1:57.06Matthew Munoz
26.28 29.89 30.96 29.93

Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:55.15 ! Ella	Eastin2013

NFHS	Record: 1:53.38 N Teagan	O'Dell5/13/2023
AA	Auto: 2:01.38 $
AA	Cons: 2:04.11 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Sonora Sr1 2:07.68Mayu Yager
27.72 33.36 36.79 29.81

Murrieta Mesa So2 2:13.44Addison Schneider
28.19 34.73 39.16 31.36

Immaculate Heart So3 2:14.21Wendy Zeiss
28.77 34.33 39.24 31.87

Cate So4 2:16.69Emi Kanda-Gleeson
29.45 35.49 39.22 32.53

Lom Lind Ac So5 2:17.92Myla Benggon
29.22 34.54 41.69 32.47

Brentwood Sr6 2:18.57Linden Wong
29.35 36.35 39.83 33.04

Da Vinci So7 2:19.12Tanaz Engineer
29.20 35.42 42.42 32.08

Rancho Cucamonga Jr8 2:19.82Audrey Lee
29.78 36.15 40.55 33.34

El Toro So9 2:21.04Camrynn Fellers
30.36 38.08 38.27 34.33

Redlands EV Sr10 2:21.75Ashlyn Allen
30.71 36.57 40.85 33.62

Brentwood Fr11 2:21.80Maddie Wang
31.66 37.26 39.52 33.36

Chaparral Jr12 2:22.22Braelyn Davis
30.16 34.71 45.12 32.23

San Marino Sr13 2:22.25Leah Dean
30.68 35.42 44.92 31.23

El Toro Jr14 2:22.28Peyton Dedeaux
28.32 36.64 44.77 32.55

Saugus So15 2:22.97Savannah Yanez
30.47 37.26 41.21 34.03

Xavier Prep Jr16 2:23.45Mia Meyer
28.99 34.65 45.66 34.15

Crean Lutheran So17 2:23.52Genevieve Lackna
30.08 36.69 42.65 34.10

Saugus Fr18 2:24.90Tyler Bunnell
31.70 37.10 41.66 34.44

Murrieta Mesa So19 2:25.54Leah Courtney
31.10 35.69 43.78 34.97

El Dorado Jr20 2:25.78Keira Pak
30.57 37.28 43.58 34.35

Murrieta Mesa So21 2:26.24Leslie Ramirez
30.54 37.95 44.06 33.69

Palm Desert Jr22 2:26.59Riley Brunett
30.89 37.32 44.62 33.76

Gabrielino Sr23 2:26.60Kianna Thai
32.54 37.14 42.01 34.91

Fullerton So24 2:26.95Sydney Cruz
31.05 36.53 44.41 34.96
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	7		Girls	200	Yard	IM	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Lakewood So25 2:27.05Kaylee Cuizon
30.01 36.38 46.06 34.60

Westridge Fr26 2:27.56Alexis Ngo
33.81 38.09 42.25 33.41

Citrus Valley Jr27 2:28.03Monica Boonprakobku
30.88 35.71 46.64 34.80

Mission Viejo So28 2:28.75DeSimone Grace
31.36 38.52 44.00 34.87

Hemet Fr29 2:29.21Sophia Cristea
32.85 36.93 43.82 35.61

Silverado Fr30 2:29.42Briana Maust
30.83 37.35 46.66 34.58

Rosary Fr31 2:29.45Lucy Delgado
30.84 39.92 45.36 33.33

Cate Fr32 2:30.46So ia Wang
31.34 38.06 43.17 37.89

Laguna Hills Fr33 2:31.81Sasha Quan
32.10 39.08 44.01 36.62

Alta Loma Jr34 2:31.99Skylar Eddy
34.21 38.49 44.33 34.96

Villanova Prep Sr35 2:32.82Rachael Burns
31.49 38.89 47.18 35.26

Westlake So--- DQAmy Chen
Arms - Not simultaneous - breast

32.27 41.10 42.66

Event	8		Boys	200	Yard	IM	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:49.33 ! Jason	Schreiber5/2/2019

NFHS	Record: 1:41.39 N David	Nolan2011
AA	Auto: 1:49.14 $
AA	Cons: 1:51.34 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

La Mirada Sr1 1:53.37Lincoln Jones
24.20 29.08 32.71 27.38

Beverly Hills Jr2 1:54.40Marshall Smith
25.68 29.21 32.50 27.01

South Torrance Jr3 1:55.74Adriel Sun
24.54 30.59 32.53 28.08

Laguna Blanca Jr4 1:56.07Bennett Sullivan
25.25 30.03 32.79 28.00

Downey Sr5 1:57.06David Gracia Morales
25.32 28.65 36.04 27.05

Yucaipa 006 1:57.56Hunter Tamura
24.76 29.50 34.96 28.34

Chadwick Fr7 1:57.90Max Wang
25.81 29.85 34.49 27.75

Millikan Jr8 1:59.94Noah Martinez
25.91 31.84 35.04 27.15

Xavier Prep Sr9 2:00.30Jack Reardon
25.48 29.68 35.81 29.33

Dana Hills Fr10 2:00.93Derrick Mai
25.31 31.02 35.81 28.79

Sunny Hills Jr11 2:02.10Cheney Mo
25.48 31.66 36.06 28.90

Webb So12 2:02.23Jonathan Lee
26.68 32.36 34.64 28.55

Covina So13 2:02.43Kyle Sarmiento
26.30 31.60 35.61 28.92

Temescal Canyon Sr14 2:02.57Aiden Goodall
26.51 31.06 36.74 28.26

El Modena Jr*15 2:02.87Barron Murdock
26.21 33.25 33.44 29.97

Cypress Fr*15 2:02.87Joshua Park
25.92 31.55 36.28 29.12

Ocean View So17 2:03.25Thai Nguyen
26.19 32.00 35.65 29.41

Redlands EV Jr18 2:04.77Rithvik Ravishankar
26.34 31.59 36.07 30.77

Dos Pueblos So19 2:05.17Grant Nelson
25.48 32.05 38.46 29.18

Ocean View Fr20 2:05.25Thien Nguyen
27.52 32.43 36.36 28.94

Thousand Oaks Jr21 2:05.93Curren Mealiffe
26.99 32.68 37.01 29.25

Yorba Linda So22 2:06.60Aiden Taylor
26.24 31.89 37.58 30.89

King So23 2:07.32Angelo Benitez
26.64 32.57 37.93 30.18

Capo Valley Fr24 2:07.42Ranze Takashima
27.93 32.81 36.79 29.89

Dos Pueblos Jr25 2:08.81Benjamin Fuhrer
26.43 34.23 37.24 30.91

Whitney Sr26 2:08.94Matthew Low
28.17 32.26 37.91 30.60

Downey Sr27 2:09.01Zinadin Rosales
26.93 34.61 37.99 29.48

Calabasas So28 2:09.19Kody Jimenez
26.33 34.66 39.34 28.86

Beaumont Sr29 2:09.45Xavier Potencion
26.80 34.22 37.03 31.40

Claremont Fr30 2:10.65Matthew Wong
27.94 34.86 38.06 29.79

Da Vinci Jr31 2:11.52Alex Zakrzewski
27.55 32.35 40.25 31.37

Redlands EV Jr32 2:12.40Jaxon Nimako
26.84 32.87 41.75 30.94

Capo Valley Sr33 2:12.49Cameron Malloy
27.11 33.20 39.47 32.71

Claremont Jr34 2:12.79Miles Kaiser
26.66 35.85 37.63 32.65

La Quinta-Westmi So35 2:19.03Daran Nguyen
28.20 35.95 40.49 34.39

Newbury Park Sr36 2:19.78Elliott Alfred
27.81 36.25 44.20 31.52
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Event	9		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 22.53 ! Lindsey	Engel2013

NFHS	Record: 21.56 N Julie	Mishler12/10/2024
AA	Auto: 23.08 $
AA	Cons: 23.54 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Agoura Jr1 23.57So ija Gelev
Hemet Jr2 24.19Jaydah Godbolt
Saugus So3 24.32Alexis Plante
Oak Park Jr4 24.47Caroline Bi
Silverado Jr5 24.51Isabel Maust
Flintridge SH Sr6 24.72Reese Artura
Fontana Sr7 25.01Brooklyn Green
Palm Desert Jr8 25.07Nadia Frutkin
Palm Desert Fr9 25.19Lilyanna Smith
Marymount Jr10 J25.19Catherine Bingaman
El Toro Jr11 25.42Catalina Abdella
Xavier Prep Fr12 25.49Leah Richardson
Marymount Fr13 25.57Ashley Durand
El Dorado So14 25.67Annie Nguyen
West Covina Jr15 25.75Marisa Lemus
Burr Bur Sr16 25.81Camilla Guillermo
Calvary Chapel Sr17 25.85Allison Foos
Citrus Valley So18 25.96Ava Northcott
San Marino Fr19 26.05Fan Wu
Viewpoint Sr20 26.11Ella Katz
Chaparral Sr21 26.12Ariah Martinez
Orange Vista So22 26.26Mikaela De Guzman
Alta Loma Jr23 26.27Angelina Cinquemani
Fullerton Fr24 26.40Shae Kennedy
Yorba Linda Sr25 26.44Cynthia Lan
Palm Desert So26 26.74Joliette Faraci
Rancho Cucamonga So27 26.77Anastasya Gamboa
Calvary Chapel Jr28 26.82Cara Chow
San Dimas Sr29 26.89Ava Mercado
Oxford Jr30 26.92Jolie Diep
Valley View So31 27.03Maria Chavez
Gabrielino So32 27.14Lorelai Hughes
Rosary Jr33 27.16Olivia O'Day
Saugus Fr34 27.23Chenuthi Thomas Sly
Laguna Hills Sr35 27.30Jordan Schauer
Glendale Sr36 27.45Leora Freeman

Event	10		Boys	50	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 19.43 ! Vladimir	Morozov2010

NFHS	Record: 19.08 N Maximus	Williamson2/22/2025
AA	Auto: 20.41 $
AA	Cons: 20.80 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Crossroads Jr1 20.17$Miles Blackson-Dunbar
Newbury Park Jr2 21.56Zack Bolte
Thousand Oaks Sr3 21.88Connor Overton
Crossroads Fr4 21.94Nikolai Gilmore

Ventura So5 21.98Chase Loomis
Dos Pueblos Jr6 22.02Eli Carnaghe
Sunny Hills Sr7 22.09Liam Weinreich
Brentwood Sr8 22.16Henry Lawrence
Sunny Hills Sr9 22.22David Kim
Burroughs-Ridg Jr10 22.25Dustin Bui
Laguna Blanca Sr11 22.42Rio Valle
Chaparral Jr12 22.45Ethan Chen
Citrus Valley Sr*13 22.48Lucas Teeter
Millikan Sr*13 22.48Alexander McCance
Laguna Blanca So15 22.51Yikai Feng
King Jr16 22.58Troy Newlin
Dana Hills So17 22.60Gavin Calder
Claremont Sr18 22.79Ryder Upshaw
Paci ica-GG Sr19 22.80Jadon Rhee
Claremont Jr20 22.86Alan Peng
Yorba Linda 0021 22.88Jaxson Corke
Pasadena Sr22 23.03Michael Khoury
King Jr23 23.14Gavin Starling
Whitney Jr*24 23.19Cameron Tran
Citrus Valley Sr*24 23.19Jack Simonton
Muir Sr26 23.20Jackson Ross
Dana Hills Jr27 23.21Kolton Sneed
Millikan Sr28 23.22Aiden Xavier
El Modena So29 23.25Ethan Halter
Paloma Valley Sr30 23.29Isaiah Bridgewaters
Dana Hills Jr31 23.30Liran Hashalom
Sunny Hills Sr32 23.39Casey Shin
Burr Bur Sr33 23.41Ian Duf ield
Culver City Fr34 23.46Logan Davis
Ventura Sr35 23.50Lucca Postma
Cypress So--- X23.35Kayden Steed
Yucaipa 00--- DQAxton Smith

False start

Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 52.88 ! Justina	Kozan5/2/2019

NFHS	Record: 49.24 N Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.32 $
AA	Cons: 55.58 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Calvary Chapel So1 55.91Bianca Nwaizu
26.04 29.87

Sonora Fr2 58.21Cassandra Espinoza
27.12 31.09

Da Vinci So3 59.97Tanaz Engineer
28.20 31.77

Cate Jr4 1:00.57Jen Won
27.78 32.79

Norco Fr5 1:01.20Raylene Tapia
28.27 32.93

El Toro Jr6 1:01.32Peyton Dedeaux
28.25 33.07

San Marino Fr7 1:01.87Vanessa Luo
28.46 33.41



Mt. San Antonio College Aq Ctr - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 5/7/2025  Page 8
2025	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	11		Girls	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Wilson-Hacienda So8 1:02.08Marin Rezko
28.82 33.26

Oxford So9 1:02.30Elizabeth Lee
28.90 33.40

CAMS Jr10 1:02.73Joy Liu
28.90 33.83

Rancho Cucamonga Sr11 1:03.19Megan Medina
29.64 33.55

Crean Lutheran Sr12 1:03.35Ryann Priest
29.89 33.46

St. Joseph Jr13 1:03.37Lily Munoz
29.55 33.82

Kennedy Fr14 1:03.54Nana Takeuchi
29.69 33.85

Chaparral So15 1:03.77Sophia Toschak
29.89 33.88

San Dimas Sr16 1:03.79Emily Robertson
29.93 33.86

Saugus Jr17 1:03.82Victoria Vasquez
29.24 34.58

Viewpoint Jr18 1:03.89Chloee Goldstein
29.36 34.53

Yucaipa Jr19 1:04.62Payton Harp
29.61 35.01

Xavier Prep Jr20 1:04.69Mia Meyer
29.07 35.62

Murrieta Mesa So21 1:05.07Leslie Ramirez
30.23 34.84

Lakewood So22 1:05.19Kaylee Cuizon
30.28 34.91

El Dorado Jr23 1:05.42Keira Pak
30.56 34.86

Marymount So24 1:05.67Savannah Barrack
30.39 35.28

El Dorado Jr25 1:05.92Alyssa Bartelli
30.85 35.07

Westlake Sr26 1:06.01Laura Teegarden
30.50 35.51

Calvary Chapel Jr27 1:06.25Cara Chow
30.35 35.90

Camarillo Sr28 1:06.27Lila Gomez-Smith
30.44 35.83

Citrus Valley So29 1:06.59Ashley Sorrell
30.59 36.00

Geffen Academy Jr30 1:06.95Ananya Gupta
30.75 36.20

Silverado Fr31 1:07.10Paola Maust
30.67 36.43

Rosary Fr32 1:07.19Lucy Delgado
31.04 36.15

Warren So33 1:07.24Alyssa Huerta
29.87 37.37

Calabasas Fr34 1:07.74Alexis Liakhovetski
30.48 37.26

Immaculate Heart Sr35 1:09.02Meka Go
30.73 38.29

Burbank Sr36 1:09.99Tiffany Gonzalez
31.20 38.79

Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 47.13 ! Michael	Cavic2002

NFHS	Record: 44.97 N Scotty	Buff2/25/2023
AA	Auto: 48.38 $
AA	Cons: 49.53 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Beverly Hills Sr1 49.60Harrison Smith
23.19 26.41

Saugus Jr2 50.64Logan Divine
23.81 26.83

Crossroads Fr3 51.50Nikolai Gilmore
23.99 27.51

Da Vinci So4 52.03Nguyen Tran
24.51 27.52

Laguna Blanca Fr5 52.17Matthew Sullivan
24.31 27.86

Capo Valley Sr6 52.44Josh Calen
24.59 27.85

Dos Pueblos So7 52.64Grant Nelson
24.88 27.76

Beaumont Sr8 53.06Jacob Bradbury
24.42 28.64

Newbury Park Fr9 53.56Leo Du
25.22 28.34

Dana Hills Fr10 53.90Derrick Mai
25.46 28.44

Alemany Sr11 54.03Kaelan Grimaldo
25.34 28.69

Sunny Hills Jr12 54.06Cheney Mo
25.18 28.88

La Quinta-Westmi Sr13 54.19Michael Pham
25.26 28.93

Millikan Jr14 54.29Noah Martinez
25.66 28.63

Culver City Fr15 54.36Logan Davis
25.32 29.04

Temescal Canyon Sr16 54.46Aiden Goodall
25.25 29.21

Cypress Fr17 54.56Joshua Park
25.86 28.70

Webb So18 54.65Neil Xu
25.38 29.27

Rio Mesa Sr19 54.95Lucas Cornejo
25.32 29.63

Pasadena Jr20 55.01Ryan Manzanero
26.10 28.91

El Modena Sr21 55.03Nolan Wyser
25.76 29.27
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	12		Boys	100	Yard	Butterϐly	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Yorba Linda So22 55.29Aiden Taylor
25.69 29.60

Warren So23 55.41Jason Gomez
26.00 29.41

Capo Valley Jr24 55.76Ren Keller
25.56 30.20

Paci ica-GG So25 55.87Jack Fan
25.66 30.21

Alemany Fr26 55.99Jaden Tan
25.78 30.21

La Quinta-Westmi Sr27 56.02Calvin Cao
25.66 30.36

Burr Bur Jr28 56.22Liam Wamester
26.03 30.19

Sunny Hills So29 56.25Troy Jung
25.85 30.40

Xavier Prep Fr30 56.48Mathew Crane
26.01 30.47

Covina So31 56.52Kyle Sarmiento
26.15 30.37

Fullerton 0032 56.55Toby Swanson
26.21 30.34

Whitney Sr33 57.30Adam Taylor
26.29 31.01

Millikan Jr34 57.55Cooper Dixon
26.20 31.35

Calabasas So35 57.66Kody Jimenez
26.50 31.16

Dana Hills Jr36 59.54Richard Li
26.62 32.92

Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 48.96 ! Lindsey	Engel2013

NFHS	Record: 46.98 N Gretchen	Walsh2/8/2020
AA	Auto: 50.16 $
AA	Cons: 50.99 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Palm Desert Jr1 52.06Ava Otteson
25.35 26.71

Agoura Jr2 52.47So ija Gelev
25.01 27.46

Oak Park Jr3 53.08Caroline Bi
25.68 27.40

Saugus So4 53.37Alexis Plante
25.72 27.65

El Toro Sr5 53.46Mallory Taylor
25.66 27.80

Silverado Jr6 53.85Isabel Maust
25.70 28.15

El Toro Jr7 54.92Catalina Abdella
26.29 28.63

Palm Desert Jr8 54.97Nadia Frutkin
26.67 28.30

Flintridge SH Sr9 55.29Reese Artura
26.31 28.98

Xavier Prep Fr10 55.45Leah Richardson
26.57 28.88

Crean Lutheran So11 55.47Taylor Cain
26.52 28.95

St. Margarets Fr12 55.52Audrey Miazga
26.84 28.68

Paci ica-GG Fr13 55.54Olivia Sherry
26.72 28.82

Marymount Jr14 55.65Catherine Bingaman
26.45 29.20

Rancho Cucamonga Jr15 56.44Bella Fantocone
27.24 29.20

Lom Lind Ac So16 56.46Myla Benggon
27.03 29.43

Fontana Sr17 56.76Brooklyn Green
26.98 29.78

Culver City Fr18 56.83Eowyn Daines
27.38 29.45

Citrus Valley So19 56.89Ava Northcott
27.58 29.31

Thousand Oaks Jr20 56.96Zara Dragoi
27.07 29.89

Fullerton Fr21 57.06Shae Kennedy
27.75 29.31

El Dorado So22 57.09Annie Nguyen
27.85 29.24

Calvary Chapel Sr23 57.17Allison Foos
27.62 29.55

Alta Loma Jr24 57.39Angelina Cinquemani
27.37 30.02

Cate Sr25 57.60Stella Rogers
27.16 30.44

Chaparral Sr26 57.61Ariah Martinez
27.46 30.15

Viewpoint Sr27 57.83Ella Katz
27.70 30.13

Cate So28 57.88Madeleine Kollock
27.53 30.35

Geffen Academy Jr29 57.96Anna Tiedemann
27.82 30.14

Marymount Fr30 58.12Ashley Durand
28.42 29.70

Palm Desert So31 58.33Joliette Faraci
28.18 30.15

Valley View So32 58.52Maria Chavez
28.27 30.25

Yorba Linda Sr33 58.54Abigail Phan
28.43 30.11

Mayfair So34 58.75Katie Cummings
28.06 30.69

Alta Loma Jr35 58.77Mollie Kochel
28.63 30.14
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	13		Girls	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Elsinore Fr36 59.34Addisyn Dwelley
28.52 30.82

Event	14		Boys	100	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 43.36 ! Quin	Seider5/3/2024

NFHS	Record: 41.54 N Maximus	Williamson2/22/2025
AA	Auto: 44.72 $
AA	Cons: 45.56 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Beverly Hills Sr1 46.29Beckett Page
22.56 23.73

Alemany Sr2 46.71Nikita Cutidioc
22.58 24.13

Chadwick Fr3 47.45Sam Wang
22.91 24.54

Brentwood Sr4 47.95Henry Lawrence
23.09 24.86

Newbury Park Sr5 48.00Duncan McIntosh
23.43 24.57

Ventura So6 48.24Chase Loomis
23.13 25.11

Laguna Blanca Sr7 49.05Rio Valle
23.43 25.62

Newbury Park Jr8 49.25Zack Bolte
23.39 25.86

Redlands EV So9 49.28William Dahnke
24.06 25.22

Sunny Hills Sr10 49.30David Kim
23.64 25.66

Millikan Sr11 49.44Lucas Smith
23.52 25.92

Laguna Blanca So12 49.49Yikai Feng
23.80 25.69

Dana Hills So13 49.56Gavin Calder
23.67 25.89

Paci ica-GG Jr14 49.84Ben Quil
23.56 26.28

Muir Sr15 49.86Jackson Ross
23.77 26.09

Chaparral Jr16 49.87Ethan Chen
23.88 25.99

Da Vinci So17 49.89Nguyen Tran
23.82 26.07

Claremont Sr18 49.93Ryder Upshaw
24.15 25.78

Claremont Jr19 49.94Alan Peng
23.78 26.16

Dos Pueblos Jr20 50.06Eli Carnaghe
23.73 26.33

Sunny Hills Sr21 50.14Miles Kim
23.64 26.50

Millikan Sr22 50.35Alexander McCance
23.98 26.37

Yorba Linda 0023 50.71Carter Russell
24.41 26.30

Ventura Sr24 50.74Lucca Postma
23.68 27.06

Burr Bur Jr*25 50.90Jack St.Pierre
24.10 26.80

Yorba Linda 00*25 50.90Ryland Cilderman
24.54 26.36

Dana Hills Jr27 50.92Liran Hashalom
24.35 26.57

Liberty Sr28 51.12Youssef Abdelzaher
24.68 26.44

Muir Sr29 51.34Thor Samuel
24.89 26.45

Temecula Valley 0030 51.37Chase Weddell
24.18 27.19

San Dimas Sr31 51.49Travis Pang
25.01 26.48

Paloma Valley Sr32 51.58Isaiah Bridgewaters
24.56 27.02

Dana Hills Jr33 52.11Kolton Sneed
25.11 27.00

Rio Mesa Sr34 52.16Parker Steen
25.20 26.96

El Modena So35 52.21Ethan Halter
24.79 27.42

Tustin Jr36 52.47Hunter Williams
25.24 27.23

Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 4:44.47 ! Ella	Eastin2013

NFHS	Record: 4:34.78 N Dagny	Knutson2008
AA	Auto: 4:53.16 $
AA	Cons: 4:58.35 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Sonora Sr1 5:00.32Mayu Yager
27.66 29.52 30.27 30.52
30.62 30.55 30.84 30.71
30.25 29.38

Wilson-Hacienda So2 5:01.49Irene Kim
27.95 29.87 30.15 30.31
30.54 30.47 30.74 30.75
30.72 29.99

Nordhoff Jr3 5:07.57Melina Seider
27.82 30.10 30.57 31.15
31.43 31.17 31.33 31.46
31.46 31.08

Liberty Jr4 5:10.06Gwen Asbury
28.33 30.45 31.03 31.46
31.03 31.43 31.57 31.62
31.81 31.33

Murrieta Mesa So5 5:10.17Addison Schneider
28.22 30.46 31.17 31.30
31.49 31.65 31.79 31.64
31.52 30.93
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Kennedy So6 5:10.21Natalie Umpornpuckdi
28.54 31.11 31.51 31.45
31.49 31.56 31.34 31.66
31.23 30.32

Santa Barbara Fr7 5:11.50Jules Horton
28.16 31.05 31.70 31.88
31.51 32.04 31.95 31.75
31.97 29.49

Marymount Fr8 5:13.84Zoey Lewis
28.25 30.69 31.91 32.31
32.04 32.64 31.62 32.48
31.99 29.91

Immaculate Heart So9 5:18.45Wendy Zeiss
29.44 31.84 31.94 32.23
32.29 31.91 32.52 32.62
32.34 31.32

Liberty So10 5:20.16Grace Asbury
29.07 31.04 32.01 32.08
32.30 33.10 32.75 32.78
32.70 32.33

Webb Fr11 5:20.55Audrey Ard-Huddy
28.65 31.73 32.00 32.34
32.29 32.85 32.94 32.83
32.94 31.98

Corona Sr12 5:21.22Autumn Moya
28.63 31.46 32.22 32.81
32.94 32.81 33.00 32.89
32.65 31.81

Ramona Jr13 5:31.59Lillian McIntosh
30.07 32.74 33.35 33.98
34.13 33.28 33.67 33.80
34.02 32.55

Crean Lutheran Fr14 5:32.71Lily Parkan
30.14 32.72 33.77 33.90
34.24 33.83 33.94 34.26
33.44 32.47

El Toro Fr15 5:34.71Emily Camarena
29.19 32.47 33.66 34.89
34.33 34.83 34.55 34.69
34.56 31.54

Thousand Oaks So16 5:34.76Abi Kerns
29.31 33.21 34.39 34.87
34.91 34.52 34.96 34.61
32.91 31.07

Westlake So17 5:36.58Zoe Fairley
28.86 32.57 33.52 33.81
34.73 34.92 34.81 34.93
34.13 34.30

Rancho Cucamonga Sr18 5:37.12Megan Medina
31.51 34.09 34.07 34.14
34.15 34.62 33.92 34.47
33.62 32.53

Norco Fr19 5:37.81Olivia Tapia
30.31 32.78 33.98 34.08
34.24 34.76 34.90 34.78
35.62 32.36

Corona So20 5:38.72Iris Campbell
29.87 32.35 33.54 34.16
34.76 35.05 35.33 35.48
35.52 32.66

Mayfair Jr21 5:41.35Ellie Bartschi
29.99 33.07 33.90 34.13
34.59 35.31 35.25 35.08
35.27 34.76

St. Joseph Sr22 5:42.88Erin Gogley
29.73 32.80 34.39 34.91
35.34 35.69 35.12 35.22
35.78 33.90

Marymount Jr23 5:46.55Frances Lawton
30.24 33.13 34.28 35.09
35.57 35.64 35.56 36.32
36.26 34.46

Chadwick Jr24 5:47.59Abigail Davies
30.39 33.88 34.98 35.52
35.26 35.55 35.94 35.55
35.67 34.85

Brentwood So25 5:48.80Victoria Shlimovich
29.79 33.14 34.41 34.87
35.00 36.12 36.24 37.07
36.75 35.41

Yorba Linda 0026 5:50.74Brooklyn Kozicki
31.96 34.50 35.79 36.04
35.97 35.49 36.26 36.31
35.61 32.81

Crean Lutheran Fr27 5:51.72Caitlyn Stine
31.32 34.76 36.01 34.95
35.53 36.10 36.17 35.76
35.96 35.16

Villanova Prep Sr28 5:53.99Rachael Burns
30.97 33.93 34.81 35.64
35.80 36.00 36.38 37.01
36.86 36.59

Silverado Fr29 5:55.19Paola Maust
31.07 34.08 35.47 36.34
36.18 36.16 37.16 36.95
36.71 35.07

Viewpoint Sr30 5:56.59Sarah Nasrollahy
29.90 32.77 34.38 35.71
36.33 37.31 37.57 38.39
37.55 36.68

Viewpoint Fr31 5:58.27Isabella Utley
30.43 34.97 37.07 35.79
36.89 37.04 37.39 38.21
36.33 34.15

Thousand Oaks Sr32 5:58.43Kennedy Green
30.26 35.46 36.52 37.48
36.93 37.44 37.81 36.48
35.86 34.19
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	15		Girls	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Palm Desert Jr33 5:59.38Paulina Ansley
30.86 35.38 37.35 37.51
36.89 36.86 36.31 36.91
36.87 34.44

Camarillo Fr34 5:59.88Ariana Ortiz
32.40 34.71 35.74 36.35
36.10 37.08 36.69 37.16
37.20 36.45

Mission Viejo Fr35 6:00.88Gauf Riley
31.37 35.18 37.20 37.78
37.62 37.64 36.55 37.19
36.23 34.12

Mission Viejo Sr36 6:03.46Mackenzie Strange
30.76 35.07 36.75 37.50
37.50 37.97 37.70 37.42
36.96 35.83

Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 4:21.10 ! Chad	Carvin1992

NFHS	Record: 4:12.70 N Rex	Maurer5/5/2023
AA	Auto: 4:28.60 $
AA	Cons: 4:32.95 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Crossroads Sr1 4:27.38$Zachary Tower
25.17 27.02 27.17 27.04
27.04 27.21 27.10 26.81
26.82 26.00

Beverly Hills Sr2 4:30.03#Harrison Smith
24.12 26.74 27.26 27.22
27.19 27.26 27.26 27.91
27.70 27.37

Beverly Hills Jr3 4:33.78Marshall Smith
25.31 27.12 27.28 27.41
27.78 27.80 27.67 27.74
27.85 27.82

California Sr4 4:40.56Esiquiel Garzon
25.32 27.51 28.06 28.27
28.47 28.77 28.92 28.89
28.46 27.89

Yucaipa 005 4:40.88Hunter Tamura
24.51 26.59 27.43 27.93
28.44 29.04 29.68 29.47
29.44 28.35

La Mirada Sr6 4:41.97Lincoln Jones
25.20 27.86 27.84 28.29
28.82 28.92 29.00 29.23
29.23 27.58

Da Vinci So7 4:48.37Rayan Engineer
25.77 28.75 29.24 29.81
29.79 29.74 29.33 29.54
29.06 27.34

Chadwick Fr8 4:48.49Max Wang
25.34 27.86 28.25 28.69
29.23 29.52 29.95 30.00
30.12 29.53

El Modena So9 4:50.55Edmund Bui
26.10 28.51 29.54 29.78
29.36 29.14 29.94 29.65
29.81 28.72

Sunny Hills Jr10 4:52.10Rohan Parker
26.15 28.62 29.23 29.33
29.51 29.79 29.87 30.19
29.97 29.44

Crespi Fr11 4:53.98Patrick Owen
26.02 28.30 28.71 29.55
29.97 29.71 30.43 30.76
30.46 30.07

Sunny Hills Sr12 4:56.71James Sy
27.13 28.86 29.15 30.12
29.97 30.39 30.28 30.43
30.44 29.94

Tustin Fr13 4:56.73Markus Hundeby
25.91 28.36 29.43 30.03
30.58 30.44 30.92 30.74
30.59 29.73

Westminster So14 4:56.78Christopher Stoddard
26.89 29.65 29.86 30.34
31.23 31.24 30.95 29.24
29.21 28.17

Whitney Sr15 4:58.95Aaron Lee
26.35 28.91 29.88 30.57
30.53 30.78 30.88 30.86
30.94 29.25

Ocean View Fr16 4:59.23Thien Nguyen
26.48 29.38 30.01 30.78
30.60 30.99 30.60 30.59
30.28 29.52

San Dimas Sr17 4:59.99Andon Hanson
26.93 29.09 29.63 30.02
30.42 30.95 31.39 31.03
30.80 29.73

Fullerton 0018 5:02.61Toby Swanson
26.47 28.82 29.56 30.49
30.94 30.90 31.49 31.58
31.61 30.75

Thousand Oaks Fr19 5:03.14Ryan Henry
26.94 29.90 30.97 31.12
30.92 30.98 30.73 31.27
30.84 29.47

La Mirada Fr20 5:03.81John Green
27.46 30.14 30.60 31.35
30.82 30.84 31.10 31.28
31.04 29.18
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2025	CIF-SS	Division	3	-	4/30/2025	to	5/9/2025

2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	16		Boys	500	Yard	Freestyle	Varsity)
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Westminster Sr21 5:03.92Adrian Reyes
27.17 30.48 30.47 31.33
30.81 30.57 31.35 31.45
30.73 29.56

Calabasas Jr22 5:04.12Joaquin Sucgang
26.72 29.19 29.99 30.20
30.89 31.44 31.69 31.72
31.72 30.56

Hemet Jr23 5:04.86Evan Marshall
26.32 28.92 29.99 30.56
31.28 31.42 31.52 31.49
32.16 31.20

Dos Pueblos Jr24 5:04.89Benjamin Fuhrer
26.92 29.74 30.59 30.60
31.66 30.71 30.67 30.96
31.36 31.68

Yorba Linda Sr25 5:06.66Connor Duong
27.62 29.95 30.92 31.16
31.05 31.67 30.93 31.07
32.02 30.27

Paci ica-GG Sr26 5:07.32Luke Edmundson
27.14 29.99 30.62 31.03
31.32 31.53 31.63 31.84
31.55 30.67

Ventura Jr27 5:07.48Kai Safran
27.38 29.80 30.87 31.27
31.34 31.42 31.58 31.74
31.56 30.52

Downey Fr28 5:07.54Melvin Carcamo
27.67 30.24 30.98 31.64
31.47 31.98 31.35 31.50
31.36 29.35

Newbury Park Sr29 5:07.59Elliott Alfred
26.81 28.83 30.60 30.83
31.71 31.26 32.29 32.59
32.21 30.46

King So30 5:10.11Logan Brown
27.30 29.94 31.17 31.14
32.22 32.09 32.18 31.76
32.17 30.14

Burroughs-Ridg Sr31 5:10.57Josiah Smee
26.35 29.42 30.08 30.73
31.37 31.78 32.42 32.85
33.15 32.42

Downey Jr32 5:14.17Nathan Martinez
27.02 30.30 31.23 31.93
32.08 32.68 32.78 33.04
33.03 30.08

Dos Pueblos Fr33 5:14.96Andrew Davies-Nunez
27.07 29.78 31.22 32.03
31.72 32.26 32.73 32.65
33.36 32.14

Temecula Valley 0034 5:18.96Curtis Wisenhunt
27.36 31.00 31.49 32.15
32.67 34.08 32.16 33.72
33.11 31.22

Dana Hills Jr35 5:19.07Nick Kardos
27.01 30.47 31.63 32.81
32.17 33.61 33.54 33.53
32.81 31.49

Yucaipa 0036 5:20.25Bradley Hull
27.21 31.16 31.00 32.37
32.85 32.61 33.98 34.06
32.20 32.81

Event	17		Girls	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:37.05 ! Walnut5/2/2019

A	Grant,	S	Bennani,	K	Poon,	J	Kozan
NFHS	Record: 1:29.61 N Santa	Margarita3/28/2023

T	Salvino,	A	Kozan,	G	Aquino,	T	O'Dell
AA	Auto: 1:35.48 $
AA	Cons: 1:37.15 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:40.95Palm Desert
1) Nadia Frutkin Jr 2) Lilyanna Smith Fr
3) Joliette Faraci So 4) Ava Otteson Jr

24.99 25.37 26.57 24.02
2 1:42.55El Toro

1) Catalina Abdella Jr 2) Elizabeth Gaetano Sr
3) Peyton Dedeaux Jr 4) Mallory Taylor Sr

25.36 26.42 26.20 24.57
3 1:43.39Agoura

1) Camryn Correia Jr 2) Lyla Diaz Fr
3) Abigail Kim Sr 4) So ija Gelev Jr

26.88 26.79 25.82 23.90
4 1:43.52Marymount

1) Savannah Barrack So 2) Ashley Durand Fr
3) Zoey Lewis Fr 4) Catherine Bingaman Jr

27.09 25.97 25.40 25.06
5 1:43.82Cate

1) Jen Won Jr 2) Madeleine Kollock So
3) Makayla Niu So 4) Stella Rogers Sr

25.68 26.09 26.43 25.62
6 1:44.38Viewpoint

1) Chloee Goldstein Jr 2) Sadie Kieffer Jr
3) Ella Crenshaw Jr 4) Ella Katz Sr

26.17 25.49 27.33 25.39
7 1:44.68Hemet

1) Jaydah Godbolt Jr 2) Sophia Cristea Fr
3) Claire Fredricksen Fr 4) Rylee Huser Sr

24.10 27.81 26.77 26.00
8 1:44.93Rancho Cucamonga

1) Bella Fantocone Jr 2) Anastasya Gamboa So
3) Audrey Lee Jr 4) Megan Medina Sr

26.66 26.99 25.64 25.64
9 1:44.96San Marino

1) Vanessa Luo Fr 2) Leah Dean Sr
3) Olivia Deng Jr 4) Fan Wu Fr

26.62 25.72 27.50 25.12
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	17		Girls	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	V
	RelayTeam

10 1:45.89Liberty
1) Audrey Whitford Sr 2) Mariah Broyles Sr
3) Grace Asbury So 4) Gwen Asbury Jr

26.99 26.86 26.77 25.27
11 1:46.25Calvary Chapel

1) Bianca Nwaizu So 2) Claire Johnson Sr
3) Cara Chow Jr 4) Allison Foos Sr

24.26 30.06 25.88 26.05
12 1:47.12Citrus Valley

1) Monica Boonprakobku Jr 2) Charlotte Gile Fr
3) Ashley Sorrell So 4) Ava Northcott So

26.70 27.85 27.08 25.49
13 1:47.16Saugus

1) Chenuthi Thomas Sly Fr 2) Tyler Bunnell Fr
3) Claire Spainhower So 4) Savannah Yanez So

26.82 27.82 27.03 25.49
14 1:47.72Chaparral

1) Braelyn Davis Jr 2) Ariah Martinez Sr
3) Sophia Toschak So 4) Elia Rivera Jr

27.10 26.09 26.68 27.85
15 1:47.76Thousand Oaks

1) Zara Dragoi Jr 2) Ravelle Justice Fr
3) Kira Jones So 4) Abi Kerns So

26.38 27.81 26.76 26.81
16 1:47.85El Dorado

1) Scarlett Lara Fr 2) Annale Doan Jr
3) Monet Eberwein So 4) Annie Nguyen So

28.22 27.69 26.13 25.81
17 1:48.18Flintridge SH

1) Grace Anich Jr 2) Natalie Esquivel Fr
3) Mercy Bruchy Jr 4) Reese Artura Sr

26.84 27.16 29.65 24.53
18 1:48.33Corona

1) Alyssa Ara iles Sr 2) Iris Campbell So
3) Rylee Lingwall Sr 4) Autumn Moya Sr

27.51 28.24 26.65 25.93
19 1:48.41Valley View

1) Chloe Cayetano Sr 2) Aylin Vazquez So
3) Kaitlyn Franco So 4) Maria Chavez So

26.32 28.08 27.47 26.54
20 1:48.54Rosary

1) Olivia O'Day Jr 2) Madilyn Ekstrom Sr
3) Lucy Popovich Jr 4) Lucy Delgado Fr

26.85 26.56 28.41 26.72
21 1:49.12San Dimas

1) Ava Mercado Sr 2) Faith Kearns Jr
3) Carla Armale So 4) Isabella Marroquine Jr

27.03 27.47 27.25 27.37
22 1:49.30St. Joseph

1) Erin Gogley Sr 2) Lily Munoz Jr
3) Natalia Pe Jr 4) Elizabeth Roel Fr

28.01 27.80 27.31 26.18

23 1:49.43Burr Bur
1) Julienne Beil So 2) Bella Matossian Jr
3) Shahla Badaei So 4) Lauren Chaparro Jr

27.33 26.84 28.17 27.09
24 1:49.66Oxford

1) Elizabeth Lee So 2) Sophie Renta So
3) Sophia Santos Sr 4) Jolie Diep Jr

27.13 27.94 28.03 26.56
25 1:50.46Laguna Hills

1) Sasha Quan Fr 2) Sydney Pham Jr
3) Elisa Wager Sr 4) Jordan Schauer Sr

27.18 28.55 28.07 26.66
26 1:50.48Alta Loma

1) Angelina Cinquemani Jr 2) Skylar Eddy Jr
3) Hannah Cotton Sr 4) Mollie Kochel Jr

26.68 28.28 28.41 27.11
27 1:50.65Immaculate Heart

1) Gabrielle Milder Jr 2) Maia Mills Jr
3) Meka Go Sr 4) Wendy Zeiss So

28.04 28.17 28.20 26.24
28 1:50.70West Covina

1) Deneli Salazar Jr 2) Madison Vasquez Sr
3) Marylin Ortega Fr 4) Marisa Lemus Jr

29.78 28.66 27.09 25.17
29 1:50.73Oak Park

1) Caroline Bi Jr 2) Yuchen Xue Fr
3) Sophia Loteria So 4) Jennie Wang So

24.61 29.62 29.46 27.04
30 1:50.88Westlake

1) Elaine Cheung Sr 2) Janie Wilkes Fr
3) Laura Teegarden Sr 4) Zoe Fairley So

29.28 27.49 27.54 26.57
31 1:51.93Warren

1) Nayareli Sepulveda Fr 2) Natalie Gomez Jr
3) Allison Miranda So 4) Alyssa Huerta So

28.28 28.26 27.63 27.76
32 1:53.07Lakewood

1) Aubrey Saxton Sr 2) Madalynn De La Riva Sr
3) Madison Gageby- Mireles Sr 4) Jaiden Jordan So

29.20 28.00 29.70 26.17
33 1:53.29Norco

1) Adeline Rojas So 2) Caytlyn Frumusanu So
3) Katelynn Cole Fr 4) Violet Helberg Fr

28.79 27.94 28.27 28.29
34 1:54.66Brentwood

1) Lily Arjomand Sr 2) Dylan Zinberg Jr
3) Victoria Shlimovich So 4) Flynn Robinson Jr

28.47 30.09 28.39 27.71
35 1:59.28Murrieta Mesa

1) Grace Duquette Sr 2) Kerry Billen Jr
3) Anika Gibson Sr 4) Lucy Gharring Jr

29.77 31.32 29.16 29.03
--- DQCamarillo

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Lila Gomez-Smith Sr 2) Kyla Kitchen Sr
3) Alexis Clay Sr 4) Lexi Richardson So

27.34 26.86 27.13 26.69
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Event	18		Boys	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:24.73 ! Oaks	Christian2008

N	Koon,	M	Craft,	C	Bloch,	K	Nielsen
NFHS	Record: 1:19.27 N Jacksonville	Bolles	(FL)2012

R	Murphy,	J	Schooling,	S	Condorelli,	E	Goossen
AA	Auto: 1:24.15 $
AA	Cons: 1:25.57 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 1:28.32Laguna Blanca
1) Rio Valle Sr 2) Bennett Sullivan Jr
3) Matthew Sullivan Fr 4) Yikai Feng So

22.31 21.88 22.58 21.55
2 1:28.75Crossroads

1) Rhys Grandy So 2) Nikolai Gilmore Fr
3) Zachary Tower Sr 4) Miles Blackson-Dunbar Jr

24.56 22.01 22.59 19.59
3 1:29.48Beverly Hills

1) Beckett Page Sr 2) Bryan Xu Fr
3) Marshall Smith Jr 4) Harrison Smith Sr

21.56 23.81 23.13 20.98
4 1:29.57Millikan

1) Alexander McCance Sr 2) Zain Dahdul Sr
3) Noah Martinez Jr 4) Aiden Xavier Sr

22.48 22.48 22.39 22.22
5 1:30.60Paci ica-GG

1) Ben Quil Jr 2) Ryan Dalton So
3) Jack Fan So 4) Jadon Rhee Sr

22.28 22.89 22.87 22.56
6 1:31.21Newbury Park

1) Duncan McIntosh Sr 2) Leo Du Fr
3) Elliott Alfred Sr 4) Zack Bolte Jr

21.97 24.28 23.50 21.46
7 1:31.70Claremont

1) Alan Peng Jr 2) Kyle Mahfoud Sr
3) Matthew Wong Fr 4) Ryder Upshaw Sr

22.84 23.46 23.63 21.77
8 1:31.75King

1) Troy Newlin Jr 2) Angelo Benitez So
3) Gavin Starling Jr 4) Logan Brown So

22.67 23.53 22.58 22.97
9 1:31.76Yucaipa

1) Axton Smith 00 2) Isaiah Hulihan Sr
3) Gideon Crandell 00 4) Hunter Tamura 00

22.64 23.32 23.17 22.63
10 1:31.79Alemany

1) Nikita Cutidioc Sr 2) Jaden Tan Fr
3) Chris Roland So 4) Kaelan Grimaldo Sr

21.82 23.27 24.43 22.27
11 1:31.81Dos Pueblos

1) Adam Gelman So 2) Aricin Marshall Jr
3) Grant Nelson So 4) Eli Carnaghe Jr

23.21 23.38 23.31 21.91
12 1:32.53Saugus

1) Logan Divine Jr 2) Quinn Powell Sr
3) Zachary Kuhn Jr 4) Brayden Mead Jr

21.89 23.48 23.77 23.39

13 1:32.78Yorba Linda
1) Connor Duong Sr 2) Jaxson Corke 00
3) Graham Searfus Jr 4) Ryland Cilderman 00

23.78 23.21 22.57 23.22
14 1:32.96Thousand Oaks

1) Curren Mealiffe Jr 2) Ryan Henry Fr
3) Aiden MacFarlane So 4) Luca Bazerkanian So

22.97 23.51 23.43 23.05
15 1:32.99Citrus Valley

1) Jack Simonton Sr 2) Israel Roth Sr
3) Conlan Coulter Sr 4) Lucas Teeter Sr

23.16 24.03 23.56 22.24
16 1:33.15Crespi

1) Patrick Owen Fr 2) Zackary Kennison So
3) Peyton Marien Fr 4) Enzo D'Este Sr

22.40 22.87 24.18 23.70
17 1:33.30Capo Valley

1) Ren Keller Jr 2) Casey Becker So
3) Ranze Takashima Fr 4) Samy Hadjaz Jr

23.00 23.41 24.24 22.65
18 1:33.33Santa Barbara

1) Oliver Kelly Jr 2) Lolo Russell Jr
3) Calvin Nelley Jr 4) Shane Davis Sr

23.30 23.40 23.33 23.30
19 1:33.41Warren

1) Lucas Osuna Sr 2) Miguel Gonzalez Sr
3) Joseph Meza Jr 4) Jason Gomez So

24.03 23.97 22.72 22.69
20 1:33.75Valley View

1) Alek Ramirez Jr 2) Leo Alvarado Jr
3) William Davis III So 4) Max Rios Sr

23.84 22.92 23.65 23.34
21 1:33.82Paloma Valley

1) Isaiah Bridgewaters Sr 2) Anthony Spaan Jr
3) Noah Avenetti Jr 4) Brody Williams So

23.52 23.59 23.20 23.51
22 1:33.96Rancho Cucamonga

1) Austin Chen Sr 2) Gavin Powers So
3) Ryan Rico-Morell Jr 4) Anthony Solorzano Jr

23.62 23.79 23.73 22.82
23 1:34.08Brentwood

1) Adrian Grafstein So 2) Iverson Xu So
3) Noah Bascue-Jimenez So 4) Henry Lawrence Sr

23.24 24.58 24.36 21.90
24 1:34.21Sunny Hills

1) Troy Jung So 2) James Sy Sr
3) Rohan Parker Jr 4) Casey Shin Sr

23.77 23.73 24.22 22.49
25 1:34.24Ventura

1) Bobby Comstock Sr 2) Ian Moore Sr
3) Rigby Snapp So 4) Nathan Rippe So

23.96 23.28 24.08 22.92
26 1:34.25Burr Bur

1) Ian Duf ield Sr 2) Liam Wamester Jr
3) Logan Turla Sr 4) Jack St.Pierre Jr

23.01 24.84 23.79 22.61
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	18		Boys	4x50	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	V
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

27 1:34.27Pasadena
1) Kurt Pablico Sr 2) Ryan Manzanero Jr
3) Michael Khoury Sr 4) Thorson Pearson Sr

26.49 23.09 22.94 21.75
28 1:34.34Calabasas

1) Joaquin Sucgang Jr 2) Owen Levis Jr
3) Kody Jimenez So 4) Benjamin Oroszlan Jr

23.28 23.77 23.48 23.81
29 1:34.49Tustin

1) Hunter Williams Jr 2) Matthew Munoz Jr
3) Elijah C. Scott Sr 4) Markus Hundeby Fr

23.63 23.92 23.29 23.65
30 1:34.66Culver City

1) Samson Reid Jr 2) Justin Urrutia Sr
3) Roman Fusco Martinez Sr 4) Logan Davis Fr

24.15 23.73 23.33 23.45
31 1:36.27Temescal Canyon

1) Logan Wesper Jr 2) Degan DeMartino Sr
3) Johnny Mendoza So 4) Jaden Galindo Sr

24.68 23.66 24.38 23.55
32 1:36.31West Covina

1) Devin Caballero So 2) Dominic Nguyen Jr
3) Angelo Gregorio Jr 4) Jared Castro Jr

24.23 24.31 23.51 24.26
33 1:36.60Dana Hills

1) Liran Hashalom Jr 2) Richard Li Jr
3) Tanner Boland Jr 4) Nick Kardos Jr

23.32 24.05 24.07 25.16
34 1:39.25Chaparral

1) Wade Alison Jr 2) Aiden Bett Jr
3) Omar Moreno So 4) Ethan Chen Jr

24.00 24.49 25.08 25.68
35 1:40.79El Modena

1) Jayden Nguyen So 2) Brayden Walton So
3) Brendan Chau Sr 4) Joshua Poylio Sr

25.20 25.29 26.52 23.78
--- DQDa Vinci

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: No touch on turn - free
1) Caleb Halpine Sr 2) Kieran Bowen Fr
3) Henry Groh Sr 4) Zirak Engineer Jr

26.48 24.28

Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 52.63 ! Tea	Laughlin5/2/2019

NFHS	Record: 49.61 N Claire	Curzan2/10/2022
AA	Auto: 54.69 $
AA	Cons: 55.91 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Hemet Jr1 57.95Jaydah Godbolt
27.83 30.12

Palm Desert Fr2 1:00.86Lilyanna Smith
30.03 30.83

San Marino Sr3 1:01.95Leah Dean
30.09 31.86

Burr Bur Sr4 1:02.05Camilla Guillermo
29.92 32.13

Oxford So5 1:02.42Elizabeth Lee
30.28 32.14

Cate So6 1:02.52Emi Kanda-Gleeson
30.59 31.93

Paci ica-GG Fr7 1:02.58Olivia Sherry
30.57 32.01

Webb Fr8 1:03.60Audrey Ard-Huddy
31.31 32.29

Viewpoint Jr9 1:03.89Chloee Goldstein
30.80 33.09

Chaparral Jr10 1:04.26Braelyn Davis
31.46 32.80

Norco Fr11 1:04.50Olivia Tapia
31.65 32.85

San Marino Fr12 1:04.51Vanessa Luo
31.05 33.46

Crean Lutheran So13 1:04.61Genevieve Lackna
31.05 33.56

Glendale Sr14 1:04.94Inessa Khajehgian
30.61 34.33

Mayfair So15 1:04.97Katie Cummings
31.63 33.34

Sonora Fr16 1:05.53Aubrey Diebolt
32.18 33.35

Alta Loma Jr17 1:05.63Mollie Kochel
32.04 33.59

Marymount Jr18 1:05.68Frances Lawton
32.05 33.63

Webb Sr19 1:05.76Kate Alvarez
31.85 33.91

La Habra So20 1:05.86Nataly Agnew
31.90 33.96

Murrieta Mesa So21 1:05.88Leah Courtney
32.15 33.73

Crean Lutheran Fr22 1:05.89Lily Parkan
32.38 33.51

El Toro Fr23 1:06.20Emily Camarena
32.15 34.05

Citrus Valley Jr24 1:06.51Monica Boonprakobku
32.04 34.47

Valley View Sr25 1:06.76Chloe Cayetano
32.30 34.46

El Dorado So26 1:06.88Phoenix Frey
32.81 34.07

Palm Desert Jr27 1:07.35Riley Brunett
33.09 34.26

Cate So28 1:07.36Tori Kim
32.73 34.63

Burr Bur So29 1:07.49Julienne Beil
33.01 34.48

Hemet Fr30 1:07.96Claire Fredricksen
33.33 34.63
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	19		Girls	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsit
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Crossroads So31 1:08.10Harper Gabor
33.42 34.68

Rancho Cucamonga So32 1:08.30Analisa Strain
32.55 35.75

Saugus Jr33 1:08.47Victoria Vasquez
33.14 35.33

Silverado Fr34 1:08.84Briana Maust
32.89 35.95

Sonora Jr35 1:08.96Taylor Diebolt
32.81 36.15

Burbank Sr36 1:09.42Tiffany Gonzalez
33.45 35.97

Event	20		Boys	100	Yard	Backstroke	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 47.55 ! Michael	Cavic2002

NFHS	Record: 45.08 N Will	Modglin2/24/2023
AA	Auto: 48.94 $
AA	Cons: 50.13 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Crossroads Jr1 49.02#Miles Blackson-Dunbar
23.74 25.28

Capo Valley Sr2 51.67Josh Calen
24.93 26.74

Nordhoff So3 52.61Flynn Van Auker
25.85 26.76

Alemany Sr4 53.43Nikita Cutidioc
25.87 27.56

Thousand Oaks Sr5 54.71Connor Overton
26.72 27.99

Xavier Prep Sr6 55.82Jack Reardon
26.97 28.85

Paci ica-GG So7 56.48Ryan Dalton
27.07 29.41

Dos Pueblos Sr8 56.76Liam Young
27.36 29.40

Newbury Park Sr9 56.79Duncan McIntosh
27.89 28.90

Temescal Canyon So10 56.83Carson Gray
26.98 29.85

Pasadena Jr11 56.97Ryan Manzanero
27.62 29.35

Millikan Jr12 57.12Luc Poissant
27.73 29.39

Millikan Sr13 57.44Lucas Smith
27.82 29.62

Beaumont Sr14 57.55Jacob Bradbury
28.01 29.54

La Quinta-Westmi Sr15 57.77Michael Pham
27.81 29.96

Warren Jr16 57.81Joseph Meza
28.25 29.56

Citrus Valley Sr17 57.82Lucas Teeter
27.70 30.12

Sunny Hills Jr18 58.13Rohan Parker
28.38 29.75

Thousand Oaks Sr19 58.35Sean Henry
27.74 30.61

Ventura Sr20 58.57Dylan Bird
28.78 29.79

Da Vinci Jr21 58.58Alex Zakrzewski
27.66 30.92

Capo Valley Sr22 58.61Cameron Malloy
27.96 30.65

El Modena Sr23 58.69Nolan Wyser
28.29 30.40

Newbury Park Fr24 59.05Leo Du
28.41 30.64

Yorba Linda Sr25 59.07Connor Duong
28.19 30.88

Yorba Linda Jr26 59.22Graham Searfus
28.19 31.03

Hemet Jr27 59.31Evan Marshall
28.89 30.42

Crespi Jr28 59.74Elan Sklyar
28.78 30.96

Thousand Oaks So29 59.92Aiden MacFarlane
29.14 30.78

Liberty Jr30 1:00.15Gavin Stephens
29.63 30.52

Ventura So31 1:00.32Nathan Rippe
29.21 31.11

Whitney Fr32 1:00.39Mit Muni
29.13 31.26

Liberty Sr33 1:00.47Teegun Shumway
29.05 31.42

Yorba Linda So34 1:01.44Hector Shao
29.12 32.32

Ventura So35 1:02.24Chase Gray
29.37 32.87

Downey Sr--- DQDavid Gracia Morales
15-meter (16.4 yard) violation (start/turn)

26.17

Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 1:00.44 ! Bianca	Nwaizu5/7/2025

NFHS	Record: 58.35 N Kaitlyn	Dobler2/24/2020
AA	Auto: 1:02.53 $
AA	Cons: 1:03.85 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

Calvary Chapel So1 1:00.44!Bianca Nwaizu
28.65 31.79

Crean Lutheran So2 1:07.51Taylor Cain
31.50 36.01

Norco Fr3 1:08.48Raylene Tapia
32.09 36.39

Crean Lutheran Sr4 1:08.84Ryann Priest
32.17 36.67
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	21		Girls	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

El Toro So*5 1:09.23Camrynn Fellers
32.86 36.37

San Marino Fr*5 1:09.23Fan Wu
32.62 36.61

West Covina Jr7 1:10.67Marisa Lemus
32.83 37.84

Brentwood Sr8 1:10.73Linden Wong
33.62 37.11

Malibu Jr9 1:10.81Ceylon Zappa
33.63 37.18

Viewpoint Fr10 1:10.84Marin Purdy
32.90 37.94

Brentwood Fr11 1:11.15Maddie Wang
33.18 37.97

Fullerton So12 1:11.50Abby Guevara
33.42 38.08

Rancho Cucamonga Jr13 1:11.55Audrey Lee
33.04 38.51

Saugus So14 1:11.60Savannah Yanez
33.91 37.69

Kennedy Fr15 1:11.77Nana Takeuchi
34.01 37.76

Westlake So16 1:11.78Amy Chen
33.99 37.79

Redlands EV Sr17 1:12.77Ashlyn Allen
34.24 38.53

Saugus Fr18 1:12.90Tyler Bunnell
33.85 39.05

El Toro Sr19 1:13.00Lily Henry
33.61 39.39

Westridge Fr20 1:13.18Alexis Ngo
34.67 38.51

South Hills Sr21 1:13.25Kaitlyn Crouse
34.36 38.89

San Marino So22 1:13.54Bernice Deng
34.39 39.15

Rosary Sr23 1:13.64Madilyn Ekstrom
35.47 38.17

Yorba Linda Sr24 1:13.75Cynthia Lan
34.27 39.48

San Dimas Jr25 1:14.05Faith Kearns
34.58 39.47

Gabrielino Sr26 1:14.48Kianna Thai
34.95 39.53

Cypress Fr27 1:14.56Olivia Kim
35.16 39.40

Calabasas Fr28 1:14.67Alexis Liakhovetski
34.60 40.07

Viewpoint Jr29 1:14.91Sadie Kieffer
33.91 41.00

Laguna Hills Fr30 1:15.12Sasha Quan
34.67 40.45

Orange Vista So*31 1:15.41Mikaela De Guzman
35.51 39.90

Warren Jr*31 1:15.41Natalie Gomez
35.41 40.00

Sonora Fr33 1:15.46Aubrey Diebolt
35.53 39.93

Cate Fr34 1:16.28So ia Wang
34.35 41.93

Norco So35 1:17.67Caytlyn Frumusanu
35.95 41.72

Rancho Cucamonga So--- DQLili Alofaituli
Head Under - 2 or more strokes under water (start/turn)

34.34

Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 54.42 ! Rickie	Gill1982

NFHS	Record: 51.62 N Max	McHugh2/16/2018
AA	Auto: 55.22 $
AA	Cons: 56.46 #

Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

South Torrance Jr1 57.92Adriel Sun
27.01 30.91

El Modena Jr2 58.61Barron Murdock
27.47 31.14

Pasadena Sr3 59.36Thorson Pearson
27.57 31.79

Laguna Blanca Jr4 59.46Bennett Sullivan
27.91 31.55

Burroughs-Ridg Jr5 59.65Dustin Bui
27.63 32.02

Sunny Hills Sr6 1:00.09Liam Weinreich
27.86 32.23

Geffen Academy So7 1:00.36Joshua Zhong
27.92 32.44

Yorba Linda 008 1:00.55Carter Russell
28.41 32.14

Ocean View So9 1:01.30Thai Nguyen
28.97 32.33

Whitney Sr10 1:01.31Adam Taylor
28.14 33.17

Redlands EV Jr11 1:01.35Rithvik Ravishankar
28.91 32.44

Webb So12 1:01.38Jonathan Lee
28.82 32.56

Downey Sr13 1:02.23Zinadin Rosales
28.43 33.80

Ventura Jr14 1:02.33Beckett Conant
28.94 33.39

Highland Sr15 1:02.61Avery Thompson
29.51 33.10

King Jr16 1:02.68Troy Newlin
28.35 34.33

Downey Jr17 1:02.90Matthew Moran
29.28 33.62
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	22		Boys	100	Yard	Breaststroke	Vars
Yr			SchoolName Prelim	Time

Sunny Hills Sr18 1:03.04James Sy
29.79 33.25

Temecula Valley 0019 1:03.12Hayden Dablaing
28.73 34.39

Warren So20 1:03.29Jason Gomez
29.84 33.45

Dana Hills Jr21 1:03.32Richard Li
29.58 33.74

Claremont Jr22 1:03.55Miles Kaiser
29.66 33.89

Beaumont Sr23 1:03.76Xavier Potencion
30.16 33.60

Rio Mesa Sr24 1:03.77Lucas Cornejo
30.10 33.67

CAMS Fr25 1:04.20Derrick Kwan
30.06 34.14

Newbury Park Fr26 1:04.55Grady Wan
30.40 34.15

Capo Valley Fr27 1:04.56Ranze Takashima
30.73 33.83

Millikan Jr28 1:04.63Zavier Velasco
30.24 34.39

Hemet So29 1:04.83Ray Henderson
30.49 34.34

Valley View So30 1:05.09William Davis III
30.25 34.84

North Torrance So31 1:05.48Adam Kim
30.60 34.88

Temescal Canyon Sr32 1:05.79Degan DeMartino
30.06 35.73

El Modena So33 1:06.05Jayden Nguyen
30.93 35.12

Millikan Sr34 1:06.29Aiden Xavier
31.42 34.87

Paci ica-GG Sr--- DQJohn Jacot
Head Under - 2 or more strokes under water (start/turn)

31.31
Alemany Fr--- DQJaden Tan

Other
29.27 33.90

Event	23		Girls	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 3:21.41 ! Crean	Lutheran2014

E	Eastin,	E	Eastin,	T	Jorgenson,	L	Engel
NFHS	Record: 3:14.80 N Santa	Margarita5/14/2022

M	Hodges,	T	Salvino,	T	O'Dell,	J	Kozan
AA	Auto: 3:27.68 $
AA	Cons: 3:31.16 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:46.09Marymount
1) Frances Lawton Jr 2) Ashley Durand Fr
3) Zoey Lewis Fr 4) Catherine Bingaman Jr

28.07 58.50 27.39 57.73
26.16 54.13 26.34 55.73

2 3:46.36Agoura
1) Camryn Correia Jr 2) Lyla Diaz Fr
3) Abigail Kim Sr 4) So ija Gelev Jr

28.41 59.69 27.78 58.19
26.90 56.25 25.23 52.23

3 3:47.33Cate
1) Jen Won Jr 2) Madeleine Kollock So
3) Stella Rogers Sr 4) Emi Kanda-Gleeson So

26.64 55.97 26.65 57.27
27.44 57.54 27.01 56.55

4 3:48.26Saugus
1) Alexis Plante So 2) Chenuthi Thomas Sly Fr
3) Savannah Yanez So 4) Victoria Vasquez Jr

25.51 53.74 27.87 59.18
27.25 57.27 27.44 58.07

5 3:48.89Sonora
1) Cassandra Espinoza Fr 2) Aubrey Diebolt Fr
3) Katherine Czarnecka Jr 4) Mayu Yager Sr

25.55 53.59 29.75 1:02.17
27.51 58.64 26.22 54.49

6 3:49.38Rancho Cucamonga
1) Bella Fantocone Jr 2) Anastasya Gamboa So
3) Megan Medina Sr 4) Audrey Lee Jr

28.26 57.87 28.26 58.75
26.63 56.24 26.65 56.52

7 3:51.47Crean Lutheran
1) Ryann Priest Sr 2) Lily Parkan Fr
3) Genevieve Lackna So 4) Taylor Cain So

27.94 58.58 28.17 59.18
27.40 57.71 26.35 56.00

8 3:51.89Liberty
1) Zelma VanRensburg Fr 2) Audrey Whitford Sr
3) Grace Asbury So 4) Gwen Asbury Jr

27.93 59.24 27.65 1:00.31
27.59 57.61 26.13 54.73

9 3:54.64El Dorado
1) Keira Pak Jr 2) Nicole Calvo-Choi Jr
3) Monet Eberwein So 4) Annie Nguyen So

28.05 59.15 28.68 1:02.73
24.86 55.41 27.22 57.35
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

10 3:55.27Citrus Valley
1) Ashley Sorrell So 2) Charlotte Gile Fr
3) Monica Boonprakobku Jr 4) Ava Northcott So

28.13 59.04 29.49 1:01.19
27.56 59.06 26.81 55.98

*11 3:55.46Corona
1) Alyssa Ara iles Sr 2) Iris Campbell So
3) Rylee Lingwall Sr 4) Autumn Moya Sr

28.82 59.97 28.76 59.55
28.39 59.77 26.60 56.17

*11 3:55.46Thousand Oaks
1) Zara Dragoi Jr 2) Kennedy Green Sr
3) Kira Jones So 4) Abi Kerns So

27.19 56.94 29.62 1:01.91
28.02 58.52 28.03 58.09

13 3:55.84San Dimas
1) Ava Mercado Sr 2) Carla Armale So
3) Isabella Marroquine Jr 4) Emily Robertson Sr

28.17 59.64 27.88 59.65
27.80 59.43 27.19 57.12

14 3:56.34Fullerton
1) Abby Guevara So 2) Azumi Fuertes So
3) Natalie Brandeis Sr 4) Shae Kennedy Fr

26.19 54.56 28.86 1:01.80
29.39 1:03.83 27.47 56.15

15 3:57.59Yorba Linda
1) Brooklyn Kozicki 00 2) Avery Russell 00
3) Abigail Phan Sr 4) Cynthia Lan Sr

27.53 58.19 29.54 1:02.37
27.56 58.17 27.90 58.86

16 3:58.44Norco
1) Katelynn Cole Fr 2) Olivia Tapia Fr
3) Denise Osorio Jr 4) Raylene Tapia Fr

29.31 1:02.48 27.84 59.17
28.29 1:00.75 26.45 56.04

17 3:58.54Valley View
1) Chloe Cayetano Sr 2) Kaitlyn Franco So
3) Aylin Vazquez So 4) Maria Chavez So

27.33 56.81 30.46 1:03.15
28.88 1:01.04 27.74 57.54

18 3:59.47Camarillo
1) Lila Gomez-Smith Sr 2) Kaley Robison Sr
3) Kyla Kitchen Sr 4) Lexi Richardson So

28.57 59.26 29.11 1:00.55
28.52 1:00.64 28.02 59.02

19 3:59.48El Toro
1) Elizabeth Gaetano Sr 2) Lily Henry Sr
3) Camrynn Fellers So 4) Emily Camarena Fr

28.12 58.75 28.55 1:01.07
29.30 1:01.99 27.69 57.67

20 4:00.05Burr Bur
1) Camilla Guillermo Sr 2) Bella Matossian Jr
3) Julienne Beil So 4) Lauren Chaparro Jr

26.94 56.73 29.92 1:01.84
29.26 1:01.53 28.25 59.95

21 4:00.89Chaparral
1) Braelyn Davis Jr 2) Ariah Martinez Sr
3) Sophia Toschak So 4) Elia Rivera Jr

28.51 1:00.94 27.70 58.61
28.55 59.28 29.36 1:02.06

22 4:01.06Oak Park
1) Jennie Wang So 2) Ana Grozdanovic Jr
3) Sophia Loteria So 4) Caroline Bi Jr

28.39 59.76 15.42 1:04.69
29.83 1:03.03 25.29 53.58

23 4:01.08Viewpoint
1) Sarah Nasrollahy Sr 2) Isabella Utley Fr
3) Ella Crenshaw Jr 4) Marin Purdy Fr

27.92 59.36 28.64 1:01.42
28.99 1:01.50 28.03 58.80

24 4:01.79St. Joseph
1) Erin Gogley Sr 2) Lily Munoz Jr
3) Natalia Pe Jr 4) Elizabeth Roel Fr

29.73 1:02.57 28.23 59.45
29.38 1:01.47 28.09 58.30

25 4:02.70Palm Desert
1) Joliette Faraci So 2) Danielle Jan Sr
3) Paulina Ansley Jr 4) Riley Brunett Jr

29.01 1:00.78 28.82 1:01.26
29.28 1:02.39 27.65 58.27

26 4:03.66Hemet
1) Sophia Cristea Fr 2) Alexis Rackley Sr
3) Rylee Huser Sr 4) Claire Fredricksen Fr

30.14 1:03.26 30.76 1:03.27
27.57 58.31 27.91 58.82

27 4:03.78Rosary
1) Madilyn Ekstrom Sr 2) Maya Sarabia Sr
3) Lucy Popovich Jr 4) Olivia O'Day Jr

28.31 59.23 29.49 1:01.66
30.18 1:03.01 28.17 59.88

28 4:05.67Paci ica-GG
1) Olivia Sherry Fr 2) Novallee Verdugo Sr
3) Samantha Spencer Fr 4) Lily Mastros So

28.21 58.53 30.21 1:03.01
29.60 1:03.27 28.99 1:00.86

29 4:05.91Yucaipa
1) Esther Crandell Sr 2) Acacia Smith 00
3) Brianna Nunez 00 4) Payton Harp Jr

28.86 59.86 29.15 1:02.67
30.43 1:04.27 27.87 59.11

30 4:06.27Ramona
1) Ixabela Whitlock Jr 2) Adyanna Howarth So
3) Valentina Figueroa Fr 4) Rikki Steffens Sr

28.55 59.50 29.85 1:04.46
28.77 1:01.09 28.82 1:01.22

31 4:06.79Westlake
1) Sara Neville Fr 2) Janie Wilkes Fr
3) Amy Chen So 4) Elaine Cheung Sr

30.10 1:03.22 29.71 1:02.30
28.97 1:02.65 27.84 58.62
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2025	CIF-SS	Ford	Div	3	Swimming	&	Diving	Champs
Results	-	D3	Swimming	Prelims

Preliminaries	...			(Event	23		Girls	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

32 4:08.03Warren
1) Samantha Labrado Sr 2) Alyssa Huerta So
3) Delila Diazdiaz So 4) Allison Miranda So

29.53 1:01.77 17.15 1:01.83
29.62 1:02.58 28.47 1:01.85

33 4:08.56Silverado
1) Briana Maust Fr 2) Hayden Elrod Jr
3) Paola Maust Fr 4) Isabel Maust Jr

29.51 1:01.59 29.56 1:05.81
30.93 1:05.44 26.22 55.72

34 4:10.98Immaculate Heart
1) Maia Mills Jr 2) Tiffany Ye Sr
3) Gabrielle Milder Jr 4) Meka Go Sr

29.91 1:03.22 29.82 1:04.70
28.28 1:01.18 28.90 1:01.88

35 4:13.94West Covina
1) Madison Vasquez Sr 2) Deneli Salazar Jr
3) Gianna Espinoza Fr 4) Marylin Ortega Fr

30.21 1:02.22 31.10 1:07.62
29.83 1:03.33 28.30 1:00.77

--- DQMurrieta Mesa
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Addison Schneider So 2) Leah Courtney So
3) Grace Duquette Sr 4) Leslie Ramirez So

27.59 56.99 29.16 1:00.94
29.84 1:03.01 28.10 58.91

Event	24		Boys	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 3:07.62 ! Oaks	Christian2007

K	Nielsen,	J	Pare,	M	Craft,	N	Koon
NFHS	Record: 2:53.81 N North	Allegheny	(PA)3/15/2018

M	Gonzalez,	A	Zhang,	J	Wright,	R	Mihm
AA	Auto: 3:05.17 $
AA	Cons: 3:08.08 #

	RelayTeam Prelim	Time
Preliminaries

1 3:15.57Beverly Hills
1) Harrison Smith Sr 2) Marshall Smith Jr
3) Alexander Fan So 4) Beckett Page Sr

22.08 45.93 23.82 49.73
25.64 54.36 21.74 45.55

2 3:16.34Laguna Blanca
1) Rio Valle Sr 2) Bennett Sullivan Jr
3) Matthew Sullivan Fr 4) Yikai Feng So

23.33 49.11 23.17 48.52
23.83 50.16 23.06 48.55

3 3:16.79Sunny Hills
1) David Kim Sr 2) Miles Kim Sr
3) Cheney Mo Jr 4) Liam Weinreich Sr

23.31 49.11 22.98 48.96
23.96 50.79 22.77 47.93

4 3:17.46Crossroads
1) Rhys Grandy So 2) Nikolai Gilmore Fr
3) Zachary Tower Sr 4) Miles Blackson-Dunbar Jr

26.23 55.36 23.28 48.73
23.32 48.27 21.36 45.10

5 3:17.57Thousand Oaks
1) Connor Overton Sr 2) Ryan Henry Fr
3) Sean Henry Sr 4) Curren Mealiffe Jr

22.81 48.06 24.24 50.54
23.40 49.45 24.01 49.52

6 3:20.00Ventura
1) Lucca Postma Sr 2) Nathan Rippe So
3) Beckett Conant Jr 4) Chase Loomis So

23.86 50.74 24.02 50.58
24.16 51.09 22.65 47.59

7 3:20.25Downey
1) David Gracia Morales Sr 2) Matthew Moran Jr
3) Nathan Martinez Jr 4) Zinadin Rosales Sr

23.28 47.81 23.78 50.86
24.18 51.33 23.59 50.25

8 3:20.59Da Vinci
1) Alex Zakrzewski Jr 2) Nguyen Tran So
3) Zirak Engineer Jr 4) Rayan Engineer So

24.31 51.97 23.09 48.91
24.50 52.42 22.62 47.29

9 3:20.62Millikan
1) Lucas Smith Sr 2) Alexander McCance Sr
3) Noah Martinez Jr 4) Josh Lindner Jr

24.13 50.26 23.51 50.05
22.96 48.87 23.90 51.44

10 3:20.85Dana Hills
1) Derrick Mai Fr 2) Liran Hashalom Jr
3) Kolton Sneed Jr 4) Gavin Calder So

24.67 51.10 23.83 50.21
24.18 50.79 22.68 48.75

11 3:21.18Yorba Linda
1) Carter Russell 00 2) Graham Searfus Jr
3) Aiden Taylor So 4) Ryland Cilderman 00

24.24 50.24 23.20 49.74
24.08 51.03 24.27 50.17

12 3:22.00Paci ica-GG
1) Jack Fan So 2) Ryan Dalton So
3) Kyler Slavich Jr 4) Ben Quil Jr

23.73 50.57 24.09 51.28
24.40 51.21 23.31 48.94

13 3:23.01Redlands EV
1) William Dahnke So 2) Jaxon Nimako Jr
3) Rithvik Ravishankar Jr 4) Ryder Imbriani Jr

24.43 50.15 23.47 50.49
24.41 51.13 24.27 51.24

14 3:23.74Dos Pueblos
1) Grant Nelson So 2) Aricin Marshall Jr
3) Benjamin Fuhrer Jr 4) Eli Carnaghe Jr

24.98 51.02 24.78 51.48
24.27 51.49 23.45 49.75

15 3:24.67Beaumont
1) Jacob Bradbury Sr 2) Micah Araiza Jr
3) Xavier Potencion Sr 4) Frederick Handshy Sr

24.15 51.20 23.42 50.79
24.57 51.61 24.32 51.07
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Preliminaries	...			(Event	24		Boys	4x100	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Prelim	Time

16 3:25.39Yucaipa
1) Axton Smith 00 2) Bradley Hull 00
3) Cutler Henrie 00 4) Hunter Tamura 00

24.55 50.39 25.51 53.82
25.36 52.67 23.53 48.51

17 3:25.82Capo Valley
1) Samy Hadjaz Jr 2) Ren Keller Jr
3) Casey Becker So 4) Josh Calen Sr

24.45 51.03 25.14 53.35
25.04 53.05 23.09 48.39

18 3:26.41Temescal Canyon
1) Carson Gray So 2) Logan Wesper Jr
3) Jaden Galindo Sr 4) Aiden Goodall Sr

24.80 51.33 25.19 54.24
24.81 52.11 23.38 48.73

19 3:27.00Xavier Prep
1) Jack Reardon Sr 2) Mathew Crane Fr
3) Dylan Quaid Jr 4) Boston Diltz So

23.92 49.98 25.01 52.61
24.98 53.14 24.66 51.27

20 3:27.29King
1) Angelo Benitez So 2) Logan Brown So
3) Gavin Starling Jr 4) Troy Newlin Jr

24.95 52.19 25.59 52.98
24.00 51.29 23.91 50.83

21 3:27.60Citrus Valley
1) Jack Simonton Sr 2) Conlan Coulter Sr
3) David Thomas Jr 4) Lucas Teeter Sr

24.76 52.19 24.91 53.23
24.72 52.01 23.29 50.17

22 3:27.92South Torrance
1) Adriel Sun Jr 2) Alzayat Aidan Fr
3) Grant Morgan So 4) Wyatt Stafford Sr

23.29 48.05 25.65 53.71
25.60 54.56 24.36 51.60

23 3:28.55Ocean View
1) Thien Nguyen Fr 2) Connor Davidson Sr
3) Cyrus Wilt Jr 4) Thai Nguyen So

24.50 50.50 24.58 52.10
25.44 55.09 24.07 50.86

24 3:28.84Claremont
1) Matthew Wong Fr 2) Miles Kaiser Jr
3) Carter Ward So 4) Kyle Mahfoud Sr

25.69 52.97 24.39 51.84
24.38 50.70 24.87 53.33

25 3:28.94Burr Bur
1) Ian Duf ield Sr 2) Liam Wamester Jr
3) Logan Turla Sr 4) Jack St.Pierre Jr

23.98 51.29 26.12 54.51
24.73 53.01 23.40 50.13

26 3:29.25El Modena
1) Ethan Halter So 2) Joshua Poylio Sr
3) Nolan Wyser Sr 4) Barron Murdock Jr

24.73 51.88 24.99 52.97
24.95 52.55 24.89 51.85

27 3:29.32Newbury Park
1) Elliott Alfred Sr 2) Owen McKee Fr
3) Carson DaKroob Jr 4) Jack Fortune Jr

25.01 52.41 25.90 53.67
24.47 51.72 24.04 51.52

28 3:29.76San Dimas
1) Ethan Estephan Sr 2) Anthony Duenes Sr
3) Andon Hanson Sr 4) Travis Pang Sr

25.95 53.90 24.71 52.78
24.78 51.64 25.16 51.44

29 3:30.37Pasadena
1) Kurt Pablico Sr 2) Michael Khoury Sr
3) Ryan Manzanero Jr 4) Thorson Pearson Sr

27.72 58.46 23.92 50.27
25.33 52.75 23.24 48.89

30 3:30.70Tustin
1) Markus Hundeby Fr 2) Matthew Munoz Jr
3) Elijah C. Scott Sr 4) Hunter Williams Jr

25.43 53.20 24.49 52.18
25.08 53.36 24.63 51.96

31 3:30.90Webb
1) Neil Xu So 2) Gary Dong Fr
3) William Koo Sr 4) Jonathan Lee So

24.46 51.15 26.13 54.25
25.33 54.42 24.45 51.08

32 3:33.45Paloma Valley
1) Isaiah Bridgewaters Sr 2) Anthony Spaan Jr
3) Brody Williams So 4) Keito Yanagisawa Sr

24.21 51.74 25.27 54.39
25.14 52.87 25.09 54.45

33 3:33.54Whitney
1) Cameron Tran Jr 2) Mit Muni Fr
3) Adam Taylor Sr 4) Aaron Lee Sr

24.59 52.16 25.82 54.93
25.79 54.88 24.51 51.57

34 3:33.59Saugus
1) Brayden Mead Jr 2) Ethan Lima Jr
3) Zachary Kuhn Jr 4) Quinn Powell Sr

24.58 51.50 26.70 56.80
24.73 53.26 24.63 52.03

35 3:35.79Liberty
1) Gunnar Spach Jr 2) Julian Mojica Jr
3) Gavin Stephens Jr 4) Youssef Abdelzaher Sr

25.81 54.00 25.70 55.12
26.55 54.87 24.75 51.80

--- X3:31.16Cypress
1) Brody Beukelman Jr 2) Bryan Nguyen Jr
3) Kayden Steed So 4) Joshua Park Fr

25.11 53.17 25.14 54.32
23.90 51.31 24.72 52.36

--- DQChaparral
Other

1) Ethan Chen Jr 2) Wade Alison Jr
3) Omar Moreno So 4) Jaime Ordaz Jr

23.79 49.71 24.46 51.54
25.76 53.66 26.56 56.84
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Event	109		Girls	50	Yard	Freestyle	Swim-off	Varsity
Div	3	Meet: 22.53 !

NFHS	Record: 21.56 N Julie	Mishler12/10/2024
AA	Auto: 23.08 $
AA	Cons: 23.54 #

Yr			SchoolName Finals	Time
		-	Swim-off

Palm Desert Fr1 24.87Lilyanna Smith
Marymount Jr2 24.97Catherine Bingaman


